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WATROPUR

WATROMAT®

Secador de lodos
WATROPUR es su socio para deshidratacion y

secado de lodo desde plantas de tratamiento
aguas residuales en el comercio, industriay
municipios.

Plantas tratamiento agua residuales municipales
Quimico/Farmaceéutico/Cosmeéticos
Automotriz/Metal/Fundicion/PCB
Recubrimiento/Pintura/lmpresion
Lecheria/Cerveceria/Destileria
Fundicion/Estampado metal
Pisicultura/Cuero/Gelatina
Vidrio/Ceramica/Optica
Transporte/Logistica
Residuos/Reciclaje
Textil/Lavanderia
Papel/Carton
Oil/Gas

3000 referencias en mas de 50 paises
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Entrada Salida
% solidos secos % solidos secos

2'8 .sa—secador O

Prensa-secador, Punto de embolsado,
Prensa tornillo, Unidad polimero

20'40 -ker-secador O
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Tornillo transportador, Silo
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Unidad de embolsado
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Cold temperature \Sludge drying solutions

IETRGNATE Prensa-secador

Press-dryer for dehydrating and drying of sludge from industrial or municipal waste water treatment plants,
inlet approx. 2 % dried solids, outlet 90 % dried solids, drying temperature 30°C/86°F, specific electric
power consumption dryer: 333 W/kg H20, Polymer unit, control cabinet

Material: SS304 (SS316)
Delivery: 1 pc press-dryer
Not included: Tube 130600400

type

WPDO0508 WPDO0515

100100100 Prensa-secador € 148'860. — 200'175. —
Throughput dried solids t/day 03-2
Dryer water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 0.8 15
Electric power consumption kWh 14.1 23
Cooling water >3 Bar (calculated at 24°C) m3/h 0.3 0.5
Length X m 2 2.2
Width Y m 2
Height Z m 2.7
Weight empty kg 2200 3100
Weight full kg 2500 3600
type WPD1515 WPD1530
100100100 Prensa-secador € 222'303. - 290'758. —
Throughput dried sludge t/day
Dryer water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 1.5 3
Electric power consumption kWh 23 43
Cooling water >3 Bar (calculated at 24°C) m3/h 0.5 1
Length X m 22 4.1
Width Y m
Height Z m
Weight empty kg 3400 4200
Weight full kg 3900 5100
type WPD2560 WPD2575
100100100 Prensa-secador € 463'139. — 529'552. —
Throughput dried sludge t/day
Dryer water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 6 7.5
Electric power consumption kWh 83 103
Cooling water >3 Bar, (calculated at 24°C) m3/h 2 25
Length X m 7.9 9.8
Width Y m
Height Z m
Weight empty kg 6200 7000
Weight full kg 8300 9500
type WPD5090 WPD50105
100100100 Prensa-secador € 646'125. — 705'385. —
Throughput dried sludge t/day 2.4-12
Dryer water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 9 10.5
Electric power consumption kWh 127 151
Cooling water >3 Bar, (calculated at 24°C) m3/h 2 25
Length X m 11.6 13.5
Width Y m 1.9
Height Z m 3.7
Weight empty kg 10900 11800
Weight full kg 14900 15000
Sludge tank
Thickener

Electric
Polymer unit

Screw press
Dryer

Prensa-secador 10

WPD1545
344'047. —

5000
6400

WPD2590
586'456. —
12-8
9
125
3
11.6
2
3.3
7800
13100

WPD50120
767'450. —

12
177

3

154

12750
15900

T &
L
WPD1560
398'248. — 453'456.- 498’239
06-4
6 7.5 9
83 102 124
2 25 3
7.9 9.8 11.6
2
3
6000 6700 7500
8100 9300 9200
WPD25105 WPD25120
652'380. — 698'520. —
10.5 12
148 172
35 4
135 15.4 =
8600 9300
14800 15500
]~ 1]
EERE




Cold temperature \Sludge drying solutions

Prensa-secador de dos pisos 10
IATRSNATE Prensa-secador de dos pisos T = 1

Press-dryer double-decker (DD) for dehydrating and drying of sludge from industrial or municipal waste _%% 3! U U Q:}ég
water treatment plants, inlet approx. 2 % dried solids, outlet 90 % dried solids, drying temperature
30°C/86°F, specific electric power consumption dryer: 333 W/kg H20, Polymer unit, control cabinet !—U— U FILETLT {TETTH] Iy
Material: $S304 (SS316) X Y
Delivery: 1 pc press-dryer I 1 [ ! I I
Not included: Tube 130600400 1 [ l I l ]
type WPD25120DD WPD25150DD WPD25180DD WPD25210DD WPD25240DD
100100200 Prensa-secador DD € 682'860. — 860'420. — 1'005210. — 1190060. — 1'276'530. —
Throughput dried sludge t/day 1.2-8
Dryer water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 12 15 18 21 24
Electric power consumption kWh 2x83 2x104 2x125 2x146 2x177
Cooling water >3 Bar (calculated at 24°C) m3/h 2x4 2x2.25 2x3 2x3,5 2x4
Length X m 7.9 9.5 11.7 13.6 15.4
Width Y m 2
Height Z m Do)
Weight empty kg 8800 9600 12100 14500 15800
Weight full kg 15000 16800 17400 11940 21400
type WPD50120DD WPD50150DD WPD50180DD WPD50210DD WPD50240DD
100100200 Prensa-secador DD € 732'767. - 910'565. — 1510929, — 1245000. — 1:322'450. —
Throughput dried sludge t/day 24-12
Dryer water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 12 15 18 21 24
Electric power consumption kWh 2x83 2x104 2x125 2x146 2x164
Cooling water >3 Bar (calculated at 24°C) m3/h 2x4 2x2.25 2x3 2x3,5 2x4
Length X m 7.9 9.5 11.7 13.6 15.4
Width Y m 2
Height Z m 6
Weight empty kg 9600 12100 14500 15800 17500
Weight full kg 16800 17400 11940 21400 23200

IASRSNATE Control cabinet prensa-secador

Control cabinet, version as WATROMAT® master (M) or as slave (S) cabinet, master with touch panel
KTP900, slave without touch panel, profinet bus, PLC Siemens S7-1512, 10 system ET200SP, power
distribution, switching and protective devices, command and signaling devices, wired and tested

ePower code 1: 3 x 400V /1x230V/50Hz
ePower code 2: 3x480V/1x110V /60 Hz

Material: Siemens
Delivery: 1 pc cabinet
Not included:

S ——
type WEL208MWPDO05 WEL208MWPD15 WEL208MWPD25 WEL208MWPD50

Control cabinet prensa- , \ R ,
100200100 secador € 19'720. — 23'520. — 24'520. — 27'860. —
Length X mm 800
Width Y mm 400
Height Z mm 2100
Weight kg 56 64 69 75
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Espesador 11

INUATRONATEN Espesador

Thickener, static, concentrate organic and inorganic slurry from 0,1 to approx. 2 % dried solids, slurry
storage tank, slurry pump, pneumatic valve and continuous dried solids sensor

Material: SS316
Delivery: 1 pc thickener
Not included: Tube 130600400

Control cabinet 100200100

type WTH5 WTH10

110100100 Espesador € 178'940. — 209"020. —
Volume m3 5 10
Electric power consumption kWh 2.2
Height mm 3600 4200
Diameter mm 3400 4000
Weight empty t 1.6 2
Weight full t 6.6 12

IASRSNATE Control cabinet espesador

Control cabinet, execution as WATROMAT® master (M) or as slave (S), master with touch panel, slave without
touch panel, Profinet bus, PLC Siemens S7-1512, |0 system ET200SP, power distribution, switching and
protective devices, command and signaling devices, wired and tested

ePower code 1: 3 x 400V /1 x 230V /50 Hz
ePower code 2: 3x 480V /1x110V/60 Hz

Material: Polyester
Delivery: 1 pc cabinet
Not included:
ype

Control cabinet , )
110200100 T € 9'856. — 14'850. —
Thickener pc 1 2
Length X mm 600
Width Y mm 300
Height Z mm 800
Weight kg 35 45

Punto de ebolsado 12

IASRSNATE Punto de embolsado

Bagging point for dried sludge (> 70% dried sludge), bag volume 1 m3, modular frame for maximum five bags,
height adjustable hooks, fastenings for spiral conveyor, elevation for 2m3 bags

Material: SS304
Delivery: 1 pc bagging point
Not included: Elevation 120101100

type WLS1 WLS2 WLS3 WLS4 WLS5
120100100 Punto de embolsado € 15'500. — 22'903. - 26'630. — 30280. — 34124, —
Bag volume m3 1 2 3 4 5
Height free below mm 1400
Length X mm 1300 2600 3900 5200 6500
Width Y mm 1300
Height Z mm 2140
Weight kg 150 400 500 600 1200

ype
120101100 Elevation € 3'920. —

Bag volume m3 2
Elevation mm 800
Height free below mm 2200
Weight kg 24

10
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Transportador en espiral 12
IEESNETEl Transportador en espiral

Spiral conveyor for transport of dried sludge (> 70% dried solids), flexible spiral, feeding heigth 2.4 m (need
3.6 m length), elbows with 45 degrees (radius 1.5 m), control unit with full flow detector and outlet boot, outlet
drop, intake boot.

Material: Tube PVC
Delivery: 1 pc spiral conveyor
Not included:

type WSC9 WSC12
120300100 Transportador en espiral € 3'850. — 4'450. —
Tube length 3 m pc 3 4
Intake boot pc 1 2
Outlet drop pc B 4
Tube clamps pc 5 10
Length X m 9 12
Weight kg 65 95 125 155 185 215
—
120301100 Motor € 675.—
Electric power consumption kw 0.75
.
120302100 Control unit € 780. —
—
120303100 Spiral €/m 175. —
Weight kg/m 0.6 -
120302100, 120311100, 120305100, 120303100, 120304100
— .
120304100 End piece € 68. —
—
120305100 Intake boot € 675. - 120305100
|
120310100 Tube €/m 385. -
Weight kg/m 0.6
120311100 Elbow € 185. —
Weight kg 0.6
120312100 Qutlet drop €/m 366. — 120312100
LIS O, T R ) et 4.00
Spiral conveyor WS - T o
o
l 5 360
340
— 320
S ¢ 300
. . /
280
260
! 1
f 240
| =
220

\\\

Intake

\
\
\
\

440 ]
o
N
S

0.00
020
0.40
0.60
080
00
120
40
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
3.00
320
340
360
380
400
420
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IETRGVATE Prensa tornillo

Screw press for dehydrating of sludge from industrial or municipal wastewater treatment plants, inlet 2-8 %
dried solids, outlet 20-50 % dried solids

Material: SS304/316
Delivery: 1 pc screw press
Not included: Flocculation tank 130100100

type WSPO05 WSP15
130100100 Prensa tornillo € 47'565. — 62'630. —
Throughput dried solids organic (biological) t/day 03-14 0.6-28
Throughput dried solids inorganic (chemical) t/day 0.6-2 1.2-4
Electric power consumption kWh 0.35 0.75
Wash water m3/day 0.3 0.6
Compressed air >6 Bar I/min
Length X mm 1315 2245
Width Y mm 620
Height Z mm 620
Weight empty kg 500 1400
Weight full kg 600 1600

type WHR400

Sealing half ring €/Set 1584, - 1840, -
Diameter mm 250 400
Weight kg/Set 3 5

INUATRGWATEN \ixing tank

Mixing tank for gentle mixing from sludge with with polymer, closed tank with baffles, agitator, nozzles
pressure transmitter

Prensa tornil

WSP25
85'052. —
12-56

24-8
i3
12
50

2890

930
2200
2600

WHR500
2217. -
500

7

|
|
» X
}
WSP50 WSP75
124'075. — 162'575. —
24-84 36-13
48-12 7.2-16
4 9
1.8 36
3510 6015
1240
1240
8600
9300

WHR600 WHR700
2'985. — 3654. —
700 900
10 15
.

Material: SS 316
Delivery: 1 pc mixing tank
Not included: Pressure transmitter 130111100

type WMTO05 WMT15
130110100 Mixing tank € 8'535. — 9'860. —
Volume Liter 50 150
Electric power consumption kwh 0.37 0.37
Length X1 mm 500
Width Y1 mm 500
Height Z mm 1104 1826
Weight empty kg 100 200
Weight full kg 250 450

type

130111100 Pressure transmitter € 1085, —
Measuring range mA 4-20

WMT50
11'160. -
750 1500
0.55
900
900
2031

1330

12
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IESESNETE Control cabinet prensa tornillo

Cointrol cabinet, execution as WATROMAT® master (M) or as slave (S), master with touch panel KTP900,
slave without touch panel, Profinet bus, PLC Siemens S7-1512, 10 system ET200SP, power distribution,
switching and protective devices, command and signaling devices, wired and tested

ePower code 1: 3 x 400V /1 x 230V /50 Hz
ePower code 2: 3x480V/1x110V /60 Hz

Material: WEL86 Polyester, WEL208 lackiert RAL9002
Delivery: 1 pc cabinet
Not included:

type WEL86MWSP05 WEL86MWSP15 WEL86MWSP25 WEL208MWSP50 WEL208MWSP75

130200100 Cabinet prensa tornillo € 12'424. — 13'205. — 14°040. — 14'900. — 15'865. —
Length X mm 600 800

Width Y mm 300 400

Height Z mm 800 2100

Weight kg 30 35 40 75 85

IETRSHATE Prensa tornillo skid

Screw press skid for dewatering of sludge from industrial or municipal wastewater treatment plants, inlet 2%
dried solids, outlet 20-50 % dried solids, basic frame, mixing tank, Polymer unit with dosing pump for liquid
Polymer, flow meter for polymer and sludge, sludge pump, flow meter, compressed air, tubes, control cabinet.

Material: SS304/316, Tube PVC
Delivery: 1 pc screw press skid
Not included:

————————
type WSPO5skid WSP15skid
130150100 Prensa tornillo modular € 79'884. — 97'884. —

Throughput dried solids t/day 03-2 0.6-4
Electric power consumption KWh 1.7 3
Polymer liquid (50 % active) I/hour 0.6 1.2
Water for Polymer I/hour 180 360
Water for washing screw press m3/day 0.3 0.6
Length X m 2 3
Width Y m 1.2 15
Height Z m 1.6 1.9
Weight empty kg 600 1600
Weight full kg 750 1900

INUATRONATEN Polymer liquid

Polymer unit for dissolving and dosing of liquid polymer-concentrate (50 % active), peristaltic dosing pump for
polymer concentrate, mixing chamber with agitator, polymer solution approx. 0,1 %, polymer solution feed
with water network pressure, cabinet

Material: Polypropylen
Delivery: 1 pc Polymer unit
Not included: Ty 7 X .
type WPL6 WPL12 WPL30 WPL135
130160100 Polymer liquid € 8'756. — 11'256. — 14'613. — 21'070. —
Liquid (50 % active) I/hour 0.6 12 3.0 135
Water (>3 Bar) I/hour 180 300 600 900
Electric power consumption KWh 0.1 0.25
Length X mm 520 637
Width Y mm 302 504
Height Z mm 534 588
Weight kg 25 63

IATRGWATEN Polymer powder

Polymer unit for dissolving and dosing of powder polymer, chambers with agitators, polymer solution approx.
0,1 % polymer, hopper for powder storage, control cabinet.

2 . .

E q
Material: Polypropylen
Delivery: 1 pc Polymer unit i i ‘
Not included: Dosing pump polymer solution 130501100 X n

type WPP1 WPP2 WPP4 WPP8 WPP16

130170100 Polymer powder € 19'840. — 25'735. — 32'850. — 42'840. — 62'210. —
Powder (100 % active) kg/hour 0.8 2 4 8 16
Water clean, >3 Bar I/hour 400 1000 2000 4000 8000
Electric power consumption kWh 15 2.6 3.2 5.0 9.5
Volume hopper | 50 100
Length X mm 1638 1890 3237 2190 2940
Width Y mm 1351 862 1148 1062 1062
Height Z mm 2030 2119 2119 3105 3305
Weight empty’ kg 250 400 500 600 1200

Weight full kg 400 1000 1200 1500 2400
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IEESNATE Tube, Pump, Flow-meter, Injector, DS sensor

Tube for screw press plant, tube length sludge pump till mixing tank max. 10 m, tube length polymer lant till
mixing tank max. 5 m, tube length mixing tank till screw press max. 1 m, including. back flow valve and
sampling valves, without tube clamps, for delivery dismantled

Material: PVC
Delivery: 1 pc tube
Not included: Tube clamps
type WTUO05 WTU15 WTU25 WTU50 WTU75
Tube € 3'360. - 3'675. - 4029, - 4434, — 5175. -
Throughput m3/h 2 4 10 20 30
Diameter sludge pump till mixing tank mm 50 100
Diameter Polymer pump till mixing tank mm 25 32 50
Diameter mixing tank till screw press mm 50 100 150
type WPUO WPU2 WPU4 WPU10 WPU20 WPU30
Pump € 2620. - 3'538. - 4596. — 4'806. — 5645, 6'602. —
Throughput m3/hour 0.5 2 4 10 20 30
Electric power consumption kWh 0.55 0.75 15 2.2 4 7.5
Length X mm 1030 1030 1665 1665 2110 2450
Width Y mm 240 240 270 270 350 350
Height Z mm 245 245 245 304 304 404
Weight kg 48 53 58 70 85 120
type WFEM15 WFEM20 WEM25 WFEM40 WFEM50 WFM95
Flow meter € 110, - 1'986. - 2490, - 2'680. - 2'860. - 3460. -
Throughput m3/hour 0.5 2 4 10 20 30
Diameter mm 15 20 25 40 50 95
type
Polymer-injector €
Throughput m3/hour
Diameter
type
Dried solids sensor €
Throughput m3/hour
Diameter mm

_ Container 20°

Container 20’ insulated with door and window for installation of bagging station, screw press, press dryer, air-
conditioned, illuminated, for outdoor installation.

Material: Painted
Delivery: 1 pc container 20“
Not included:
type WCO020-WPD
130800100 Container 20° € 18'884. — 22'856. —
Electric power consumption kwh 0.8
Length X mm 5859
Width Y mm 2000
Height Z mm 2340
Weight empty kg 700 700

14
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IWATRONATENN 5 unker-secador

Bunker-dryer for sludge from industrial or municipal waste water treatment plants, inlet 20 - 40 % dried solids,

Bunker-secador 20

outlet 90 % dried solids, bunker next to dryer, screw conveyors transport sludge to the dryer, drying
temperature 30°C/86°F, specific electric power consumption dryer: 333 W/kg H20, compressed air 25 I/min

(>3 Bar), control cabinet.

WBU10WBD15 WBU10WBD30

Material Bunker dip galvanized, dryer SS304
Delivery: 1 pc bunker-dryer
Not included
type WBUO5WBD04
200100100 Bunker-secador € 150°'473. -
Bunker volume activ m3
Water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 0.4
Electric power consumption kWh 10.7
Cooling water >3 Bar (24°C) m3/h 0.2
Length X m
Width Y m
Height Z m
Weight empty t 15
Weight full t 6.5
type
200100100 Bunker-secador € 218'498. -
Bunker volume activ m3
Water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 15
Electric power consumption kWh 27.8
Cooling water >3 Bar (24°C) m3/h 0.5
Length X m
Width Y m
Height Z m
Weight empty t 7
Weight full t 17
type
200100100 Bunker-secador € 293'011. -
Bunker volume activ m3
Water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 3
Electric power consumption kWh 47.8
Cooling water >3 Bar (24°C) m3/h 1
Length X m
Width Y m
Height Z m
Weight empty t 8
Weight full t 23
type
200100100 Bunker-secador € 459'432. -
Bunker volume activ m3
Water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 6
Electric power consumption kwh 88
Cooling water >3 Bar (24°C) m3/h 2
Length X m 7.9
Width Y m
Height Z m
Weight empty t 10
Weight full t 35

4.6

WBUO5WBD08
165'699. -
5
0.8
15.7
0.3
35
6
3.4
o7/
6.7

286'953. -
10
3
47.8
1

6
2.6
8
18

WBU15WBD30 WBU15WBD45

361'442. -
15
4.5
67.8
15

525'845. -

7s
108
225)
9I5|

11
36

WBUO5WBD15
194'789. -

15
23.7
0.5

18
6.8

WBU10WBD45
355'384. -

45
67.8
15
6

9
19

WBU15WBD60
426'883. -

10
25

637'748. -
25

128

WBU25WBD60 WBU25WBD75 WBU25WBD90 WBU25WBD105

699'030. -

10.5
148
35

13.6

13
38

WBU25WBD120
720'312. -

12
168
4
15.4

14
39

vy




Cold temperature \Sludge drying solutions

Bunker-secador 20
IATRGVATEI 5 unker-secador

Bunker-dryer for sludge from industrial or municipal waste water treatment plants, inlet 20 - 40 % dried solids,
outlet 90 % dried solids, bunker in front of dryer, screw conveyors transport sludge to the dryer, drying
temperature 30°C/86°F, specific electric power consumption dryer: 333 W/kg H20, compressed air 25 I/min
(>3 Bar), control cabinet.

Material Bunker dip galvanized, dryer SS304
Delivery: 1 pc bunker-dryer
Not included

|13 WBU35WBD150DD| WBU35WBD180DD | WBU35WBD210DD |WBU35WBD240DD

200 [0] Bunker-secador € 983'041. - 1'127'551. - 1:312'442. - 1398'464. -
Bunker volume activ m3 25-30

Water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 15 18 21 24
Electric power consumption kWh 220 259 289 330
Cooling water >3 Bar (24°C) m3/h 5 6 7 8
Length X m 249 26.8 28.7 30.6
Width Y m 2.6

Height Z m 5.5

Weight empty t 233 25.1 27 28.9
Weight full t 38 40 42 44

RGNS Control cabinet bunker-secador

Control cabinet, execution as WATROMAT®-Master (M) or as Slave (S)-cabinet, master with Touch Panel
KTP900, slave without Touch Panel, Profinet-Bus, SPS Siemens S7-1512, 10 System ET200SP, power
distribution, switching and protective devices, command and signaling devices, wired and tested

ePower code 1: 3 x 400V /1x 230V /50 Hz
ePower code 2: 3x480V/1x110V /60 Hz

Material: Painted RAL9002
Delivery: 1 pc cabinet
Not included
type WEL208MWBU05 WEL208MWBU10 WEL86MWBU15 WEL208MWBU25 WEL208MWBU35 ‘r
120200100 Cabinet bunker-secador € 14'650. - 15'860. - 16'520. - 17'150. - 18'865. - 1l
Length X mm 600
Width Y mm 800
Height Z mm 2000
Weight kg 30 35 40 75 85

19
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Secador cinta 21

IESRGWATEl Sccador cinta T I I I I > |
[,ﬂl“llllll[]lIll[]l[”lz.lﬁ—»’

'

Belt dryer for sludge from industrial or municipal waste water treatment plant, inlet 20 to 40 % dried solids,
outlet 90 % dried solids, sludge feed continuous, 24 h/day, minimum 30 min/h, sludge piece size maximum

- -

100 mm, drying temperature 30°C/86°F, specific electric power consumption 333 W/kg H20, control cabinet. 4 = x

- -
Mat_erial: SS304 : i { { 'r 1 { }
Delivery: 1 pc belt dryer 1 I 1 J
Not included: e LA

210100100 Secador cinta
Water removal at 5-40 °C environment
Electric power consumption

Cooling water >3 Bar (24°C)

Length X
Width Y
Height Z
Weight empty
Weight full
type WBD15 WBD30 WBD45 WBD60
210100100 Secador cinta € 124'106. - 192'561. - 260992. - 326'433. -
Water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 15 3 45 6
Electric power consumption kWh 20 40 60 80
Cooling water >3 Bar (24°C) m3/h 0.5 1.0 15 2
Length X m 2.2 4.2 6 7.9
Width Y m 2
Height Z m 2
Weight empty t 1.4 2.4 3.6 4.1
Weight full t 1.8 3.2 4.8 57
type WBD90 WBD105 WBD120
210100100 Secador cinta € 392'846. - 504'749. - 566'031. - 587'313. -
Water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 7.5 9 10.5 12
Electric power consumption kWh 100 120 140 160
Cooling water >3 Bar (24°C) m3/h 25 3 35 4
Length X m 9.5 11.7 13.6 15.4
Width Y m
Height Z m 2
Weight empty t 5.1 6.7 7.2 8.2
Weight full t 7.9 10.1 10 10
type WBD120DD WBD150DD WBD180DD WBD210DD WBD240DD
210100100 gg‘c:ﬁgro' EIES € 650'980. - 775794 - 920°304. - 1105195, - 1191217, -
Water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 2x6 2x7.5 2x9 2x10.5 2x12
Electric power consumption kWh 2x80 2x100 2x120 2x140 2x160
Cooling water >3 Bar (24°C) m3/h 2x2 2x2.5 2x3 2x3.5 2x4
Length X m 7.9 9.5 11.7 13.6 15.4
Width Y m 2
Height Z m 4.2 4.2 4.5 4.2 4.2
Weight empty t 8.2 10.2 12.2 15 17
Weight full t 10 14.2 17.4 216 23
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INUATROWATEN Shredder

Shredder for sludge size reduction, sludge with 20 — 40 % dried solids, inlet size of sludge pieces maximum
100 mm, outlet approx. 20 mm, sludge feed continuos 24 hours/day, minimum 30 min/h.

Material: SS304
Delivery: 1 pc shredder WSH300.200
Not included:

type WSH300.200 WSH400.200 WSH1240.310
210110100 Shredder € 8'875. - 11232 .- 15'460 .-
Electric power kWh 0.37
Capacity sludge t/day 6 10 30
Length inside mm 300 400 1240
Width inside mm 200 310
Height inside mm 300 310
Weight kg 50 64 110 WSH1240.310

INATROVATEN Rake

Rake fir distribution of sludge pieces over the entire width of the belts, sludge with 20-40 dried solids, piece
size <20 mm, pressure air 25 I/min (>3 Bar), sludge feed continuos 24 hours/day, minimum 30 min/h.

Material: SS304
Delivery: 1 pc rake
Not oncluded:

type WRA900 WRA1200 WRA12000D |
210120100 Rake € 4250. - 4680 .- 5450 .-

Lange mm 900 1200
Gewicht kg 12 18 25

RGNS Collecting screw conveyor

Collecting screw conveyor for dry sludge (more than 70 % dried solids), integrated at end of belt dryer
210100100, outlet round 100 mm diameter

Material: SS304
Delivery: 1 pc collecting screw conveyor
Not included:
.,
type
210 (0]0] Collecting screw conveyor € 3265. - 3'685.- 2850. - "
Electric power kwh 0.37
Length mm 900 1200 1200
Weight kg 4 15 14

RGNS Collecting screw conveyor

Collecting screw conveyor for wet sludge (more than 20 % dried solids) integration at end of belt dryer
210100100, maximum 4 belt dryers can be connected with one collecting screw conveyor 210131000,
distance from belt dryer to belt dryer 1,8 m

Material: SS304
Delivery: 1 pc collecting screw conveyor
Not included:

type WSC2400/0 WSC6150/0 WSC9900/0 WSC13650/0
210131100 Collecting screw conveyor € 24'546. - 29'685.- 34'586. - 38'586. -
Inlets pc 1 2 3 4
Electric power kWh 2.2
Lenght mm 2400 6150 9900 13650
Weight kg 185 330 495 685

IARSNATE Compact filter

Compact filter for belt dryer 210100100, WBD04 and WBDO08 one pc, WBD15 two pcs, WBD30 four pcs,
WBD45 six pcs, WBD60 eight pcs (till WBD240 32 pcs)

Material: Polyester
Delivery: 1pc
Not included: Prefilter 210141100 and mounting frame 210142100

type 869.592.292

after 2016

21014 [0] Compact filter € 285. -
Length X mm 869
Width Y mm 592
Height Z mm 292
Weight kg 3
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ype
210141100 Prefilter € 428. -

Length X mm 869
Width Y mm 592
Height Z mm 20
Weight kg 0.4

ype
210142100 Mounting frame € 254. -

Length X mm 887
Width Y mm 609
Height Z mm 70
Weight kg 0.2

pe
210143100 Filter cleaner €/Filter 4936. -

Pressure air >6 Bar I/min 250
Length X mm 869
Width Y mm 592
Height Z mm 292
Weight kg 8

INUATROWATEN Equipment

Material:
Delivery: 1pc
Not included:

type WODS10 WHT46C WDS851000 WAL 030
210150100 Transmitter 4-20 mA € 425, - 325. - 256. - 315. -
Power supply VDC 24
Range 0.05-12m 0.05-3m 0-1000 Pascal 0-30 Bar
Function analog 1 switch analog analog

type EVAP400 EVAP800 EVAP1500 |
210160100 Evaporator SS € 7°071. - 9'890. - 12'450. -

Length X mm 920 1620 1860
Width Y mm 540 420 620
Height Z mm 500 340 440
Weight kg 104 118 210
type COND400 COND800 COND1500
210161100 Condensator SS € 7'677. - 12'828. - 21162. -
Length X mm 920 1620 1860
Width Y mm 540 420 620
Height Z mm 250 310 320
Weight kg 154 172 280

type COMP400 COMP800 COMP1500

210162100 Compressor € 2'663. - 4371. - 6'307. -

INTATROVATEN Geit

Multiple belts made of modular members with perforated surface, drive with sprockets and geared motor.

Material: Polypropylen
Delivery: 1 row
Not included:

- pe
210170 Band €/m (length) 576. - 768. -

Width m 0,9 1.2
Weight kg/m (length) 4.5 6 05-Sep-05 14:38
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IASRSNATE Control cabinet secador cinta

Control cabinet, execution as WATROMAT®-Master (M) or as Slave (S)-cabinet, master with Touch Panel
KTP900, slave without Touch Panel, Profinet-Bus, SPS Siemens S7-1512, 10 System ET200SP, power
distribution, switching and protective devices, command and signaling devices, wired and tested

ePower code 1: 3 x400 V /1 x 230V /50 Hz
ePower code 2: 3x 480V /1x110V/60 Hz

Material: Polyester
Delivery: 1 pc cabinet
Not included:

type WEL64S

Control cabinet secador

210200100 o € 8'565. -
Length X mm 300
Width Y mm 400
Height Z mm 600
Weight kg 41

type WEL86MWBD04 WEL86MWBD08 -
=

Control cabinet secador

conn € 12'500. - 13125. -
Length X mm 300
Width Y mm 600
Height Z mm 800
Weight kg 41 43
I \WEL208MWBD15 | WEL208MWBD30 | WEL208MWBDA45 | WEL208MWBDE0
210200100 Control cabinet secador € 14900, - 15450, - 15895, - 16235, -
Length X mm 400
Width Y mm 800
Height Z mm 2100
Weight kg 56 58 62 65
OB WEL208MWBD75 | WEL208MWBDI0 | WEL208MWBD105] WEL208MWBD120
210200100 Sontrol cabinet secador € 16852, - 17360, - 17°856. - 18365, -
Length X mm 400
Width Y mm 800
Height Z mm 2100
Weight kg 68 72 75 78
Rl \VEL 208MWE D120D [WEL 208MWBD150D | WELSSMWBD180D | WEL208MWBD2100| WEL208MWBD240D
PALZI ATl Contro! cabinet secarlor € 18'565. - 19485, - 20'386. - 21265, - 22'110. -
Length X mm 400
Width Y mm 2x800
Height Z mm 2100
Weight kg 30 35 40 75 85
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INNVATROWATENN Bunker

Bunker for sludge from industrial or municipal waste water treatment plants with 20 to 40 % dried solids, for
sludge buffering and dosing, with increasing screw conveyor for connection with belt dryer 210100100.

Material: Hot galvanized
Delivery: 1 pce bunker
Not included:
type WBU05 WBU10
220100100 Bunker € 68'063. - 90'854. -
Volume geometric m3 5.6 11
Electric power consumption bunker conveyor kwh
Electric power consumption collecting conveyor kwWh
Electric power consumption increasing conveyor kWh
Length increasing conveyor m 4.8
Length bunker X m 3.15
Width bunker Y m 11
Height bunker Z m 34 25
Weight empty t 3.8 5.4
Weight full t 8.8 15.4
type WBUO05 WBU10
220101100 Platform ladder € 2'620. - 3'538. -
Length (X) mm
Width (Y) mm
Weight kg 180 160

IATRGNATEI ncreasing screw conveyor

Increasing screw conveyor for sludge with 20-90 % drieds solids

Material: Hot galvanized
Delivery: 1 pce increasing screw conveyor
Not included:

type WSC6329 WSC9829
2201 (0]0) Increasing screw conveyor € 42'400. - 55'400. -
Function use To load bunker
Electric power KWh 3 5.5
Lenght Y mm 6329 9829
Height X m 4.0 5.3
Weight kg 420 750

Bunker 22

Y X
/ i I T]
‘ [ N
z
14! " .{;' WANAAAARAARAARARAAAS
o
! L
WBU15 WBU20 WBU25 WBU35
95'854. - 102'854. - 127'354. - 201'602. -
17 20 27 36
4x0.37 / 5x0.37
22
3 55
4.6 9.5
45
2
3.2 3.7 4.2 55
5.8 6.7 6.8 11
20.3 25 30 36
WBU15 WBU20 WBU25 WBU35
4'596. - 4'806. - 5'645. - 5'645. -
1500
1000
168 196 225 225
WSC4629 WSC8329 WSC5150 WSC6150
38'400. - 49'400. - 36'400. - 45'400. -
To load 2™ dryer To load container
B 55 B 5.5
4629 8329 5150 6150
2.24 4.74 4.0 4.5
450 780 320 650
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Silo, transportador de succion 23
ATREATEl Silo /

Silo for dried sludge storage, minimum 70 % dried solids, feed with suction conveyor
230110100 till 230200100, discharging into silo-truck.

Material: Painted RAL9002
Delivery: 1 pc silo
Not included:
\/

ype A
230100100 Silo € 195'820. — &
Volume m3 90 'y
Diameter mm 2900 {
Heigth m 21.3 A
Weight empty t 8
Weight full t 100

IASRSWATE Transportador de succion plant

Suction conveyor plant for automatic filling of dry sludge into silo 230110100, sludge with minimum 70 % dried
solids, cyclone, suction conveyor, suction tubes, automatic filter cleaning with pressure air, control cabinet

Material: Painted RAL9002
Delivery: 1 pc suction conveyor plant
Nicht inbegriffen:

type WSF
230110100 Cyclone € 25'820. —
Pressure air >6 Bar l/min 250
Diameter mm 700
Height mm 1400
Weight kg 218

type R
230111100 Filter cartridge € 412, —
Length mm 500
Weight kg 25

WSF
Transportador de .

230112100 suceion € 12'455. —
Electric power kWh 11
Feed height m 15
Length X mm 3300
Width Y mm 1300
Height Z mm 1600
Weight kg 450

type [N
230113100 Coupling belt dryer € 686. —

Weight kg 25

type
230114100 Suction tube €/m 120. — 255, —

Length m 3 1
Weight kg/m 4 1

IETRSNATE Control cabinet silo

Control cabinet, execution as WATROMAT®-Master (M) or as Slave (S)-cabinet, master with Touch Panel
KTP900, slave without Touch Panel, Profinet-Bus, SPS Siemens S7-1512, 10 System ET200SP, power
distribution, switching and protective devices, command and signaling devices, wired and tested

ePower code 1: 3 x 400V /1 x 230V /50 Hz
ePower code 2: 3x480V/1x110V/60 Hz

Material: Polyester
Delivery: 1 pc cabinet
Not included:

- type WEL64S
230200 Control cabinet silo € 8'565. —

Length X mm 300
Width Y mm 400
Height Z mm 600
Weight kg 41
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Contenedor-secador 30
IEESNETE Contenedor-secador

Container-dryer for sludge from waste water treatment plants with plate and frame filter presses, inlet minimum
25-45 % dried solids, outlet 90 % dried solids, drying temperature 30°C/86°F, specific electric power
consumption 333 W/kg H20, control cabinet

Material: SS304
Delivery 1 pc container-dryer
Not included:
type
300100100 Contenedor-secador € 53'534. - 69'402. -
Water removal at 10-35°C environment t/day 0.4 0.8
Electric power kWh 8 13
Drying container volume m3 6
Length X mm 1.3 2
Width Y mm 0.9
Height Z mm 2
Weight empty t 0.8 1.4
Weight full t 6.8 7.4
type WCD12 WCD20 WCD24
300100100 Contenedor-secador € 85'040. - 95'887. - 112'785. - 123'793. -
Water removal at 10-35°C environment t/day 1.2 1.6 2 24
Electric power KWh 16 21 26 33
Drying container volume m3 9
Length X m 35
Width Y m 3.1 3.7
Height Z m 21
Weight empty t 29 3.1 3.6 3.8
Weight full t 7.8 8 8.6 8.8
type WCD30 WCD45 WCD60 WCD90
300100100 Contenedor-secador € 140°844. - 171802. - 192'067. - 242'417. -
Water removal at 10-35°C environment t/day 3 45 6 9
Electric power kWh 40 60 80 100
Cooling water >3Bar (24 °C) m3/h 25 3 Bi5) 4.0
Drying container volume m3 15 20 30
Length X m 45 6.7 7.2
Width Y m 4.8 5.1
Height Z m 21 21 2.4
Weight empty t 4.1 4.8 6.4 9.3
Weight full t 10 16 18 30

IESRSNATE Control cabinet contenedor-secador

Control cabinet, execution as WATROMAT®-Master (M) or as Slave (S)-cabinet, master with Touch Panel
KTP900, slave without Touch Panel, Profinet-Bus, SPS Siemens S7-1512, 10 System ET200SP, power
distribution, switching and protective devices, command and signaling devices, wired and tested

ePower code 1: 3 x 400V /1 x 230V /50 Hz
ePower code 2: 3x480V/1x110V /60 Hz

Material: Polyester
Delivery: 1 pc cabinet
Nicht inbegriffen: |

type WEL 64WCD04 WEL86WCD08

Control cabinet contenedor- 8 ,
300200100 secador € 3534, - 9'402. -
Length X mm 300
Width Y mm 400 600
Height Z mm 600 800
Weight kg 30 40
type WEL86WCD12 WEL86WCD16 WEL86WCD20 WEL86WCD24
Control cabinet contenedor- 8 , , )
300200100 - € 5°040. - 5'887. - 12'785. - 23'793. -
Length X mm 300
Width Y mm 600
Height Z mm 800
Weight kg 85
WEL208WCD30 WEL208WCD45 WEL208WCD60 WEL208WCD90
300200100 Control cabinet contenedor-secac € 12'500. - 16136. - 17°712. - 23'960. -
Length X mm 400
Width Y mm 800
Height Z mm 2100
Weight kg 120 130 140 150
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Contenedor 31
ASRSNATE Contenedor ; : e '

Drying container to use with container dryer 300100100, move and discharge with truck.. o

Material: Painted RAL3020
Delivery: 1 pc drying container
Not included: Plastic cover 310101100 (need hooks at the container)
type WTCO09 WGM15 WGM20 WGM30
31010 Contenedor € 6'540. - 772. - 7'832. - 8798. -
Volume m3 9 15 20 30
Capacity t 3-5 4-7 5-10 8-15 12-20
Length X m 3.5 4.5 5.7 6.7
Width Y m 1.6 2
Height Z m 1.6 2 2 2.2 2.2
Weight t 0.8 1.0 1.8 2.6 3.1
310101100 Cover for contenedor € 804. - 978. - 1072. - 1172. - 1'370. -
Length X m 6.7
Width Y m
Weight Z kg 62
type WGM15 WGM20 WGM30
310102100 Cover air inlet € 486. - 486. - 665. - 856. - 1'065. -
Length X m 1 2 3 4
Weight kg 25 38 45 55

- WATROMAT®  Car

Car to move drying container 310100100, electric car on track rails.

Material: Painted RAL3020
Delivery: 1 pc car
Not included:

type
310110100 Voiture € 6'749. -
Track width mm 1400 2000
Electric power kwh 0.35
Length X mm 2100 1500
Width Y mm 1500 2100
Height Z mm 360
Weight t 0.33 0.38
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Conducto de aire 32
IETRGWETE Conducto de aire contenedor WTC 2 :

Air duct for container WTC, connect drying container 310100100 type WTC with dry air generator 300100100.

Material: Galvanized
Delivery: 1 pc air duct
Not included:
type TLKO4WTCO06 TLKOBWTC06 TLK12WTCO09 TLK16WTCO09 TLK20WTC09 TLK24WTC09
Conducto de aire , , . g ) ,
320100100 contencdor WTG € 1'997. - 2162. — 2'327. - 2'327. - 2492, - 2492, —
Length X mm 1000 1500 2000 2500
Width Y mm 670
Height Z mm 520
Weight kg 20 23 23 27 27 27
type RLKO4WTCO06 RLKO8WTCO06 RLK12WTC09 RLK16WTC09 RLK20WTCO09 RLK24WTC09
Conducto de aire B , . s , )
320200100 contenedor WTC € 1319. - 1'538. — 2'070. - 2'327. - 2'547. — 2'547. —
Length X m 1.1 15 2 2
Width Y m 0.7
Height Z m 0.9
Weight kg 20 25 28 27 32 32

IERESNETE Conducto de aire contenedor WGM

Air duct for container WGM, connect drying container 310100100 type WGM with dry air generator
300100100.

Material: Galvanized
Delivery: 1 pc air duct
Not included:
type TLK30WGM15 TLK45WGM20 TLK60WGM20 TLKO9OWGM30
Conducto de aire . . . ’
320300100 contenedor WGM € 5'003. — 7'038. - 7'335. — 10'338. -
Length X m 11 11 12 14
Width Y mm 400 500 600 800
Height Z mm 920 1020 1420
Weight t 65 78 88 120
type RLK30WGM15 RLK45WGM20 RLK60WGM20 RLK90WGM90
Conducto de aire . . . ’
320400100 contenedor WGM € 6'003. — 10'038. - 12'335. - 16'338. —
Length X m 10 12 22
Width Y m 0.5 0.6 1
Height Z m 0.5 0.6 1
Weight t 0.28 0.34 0.52
type TLK10 TLK15 TLK20 TLK30
320900100 Cuff conducto de aire dry air € 1°084. — 1'303. — 1'577. — 2'327. —
Length X m 1 15 2 3
Width Y m 0.4
Height Z m 0.25
Weight kg 12 14 18 24
type
320900200 Sealing air duct dry air €
Length X m
Weight kg
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IERSEETE Generador de aire seco

Dry air generator for container dryer 300100100, produce in a close cycle dry air with 20 % relative

Generador de aire seco 33

humidity
Material: SS304
Delivery: 1 pc dry air generator
Not included:
type TLG04 TLGO8 TLG12 TLG16 TLG20
330100100 Generador de aire seco € 39424, — 54'908. — 69'350. — 80497. — 96753, — 107761. -
Water removal at 10-35 °C environment t/day 0.4 0.8 1.2 1.6 2 24
Electric power kWh 8.0 13 16.5 215 27 33.5
Length X m 0.9 1.2
Width Y m 1.3 1.9 2.6 3.8
Height Z m 2.1
Weight kg 0.3 0.5 0.9 1 1.4 1.4
type WCD30 WCDA45 60 WCD90
330100100 Generador de aire seco € 126'984. — 148'918. — 168'581. — 210'767. —
Water removal at 5-40 °C environment t/day 3 4.5 6 9
Cooling water >3 Bar (24°C) m3/h 1 15 2 3
Electric power kWh 40 60 80 120
Length X m 4.4 5.1 5,11 5.7
Width Y m 1.6 1.9
Height Z m 2
Weight t 1.9 1.9 35 5.8
type EVAP04 EVAP000O EVAP1500 |
330160100 Evaporator copper € 1'969. — — 3421. - 5494, —
Length X mm 620 920 1620
Width Y mm 360 540 420
Height Z mm 280 250 310
Weight kg 30 52 75
type COND400 COND800 COND1500 |
330161100 Condensator copper € 2'558. — 4276. — 6'867. —
Length X mm 920 1620 1860
Width Y mm 540 420 620
Height Z mm 250 310 320
Weight kg 154 172 280
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Cajita-secador 40

INNVATROWATENN Cajita-secador ,

Skip-dryer for sludge from waste water treatment plants with plate and frame filter presses, batch operation, —= " !
inlet 30 - 50 % dried solids, outlet 90 % dried solids, drying temperature 30°C / 86°F, specific electric power i
consumption 333 W/kg H20, control cabinet

Material SS304
Delivery: 1 pc skip-dryer
Nicht inbegriffen:

type WSDO01 WSD04 WSD08
400100100 Cajita-secador € 28'970. — 46'200. — 64'402. —
Water removal at 10-35 °C environment t/day 0.1 0.4 0.8
Electric power kWh 2.6 7.9 12.9
Volume drying skip Liter 500 1320 1700
Length X mm 1691 2225
Width Y mm 980 1918 2416
Height Z mm 1490 2035
Weight t 0.4 0.6 0.8

type WSD12 WSD16 WSD20 WSD24 [_'_]
410100100 Cajita-secador € 77'291. - 88'438. — 105'966. — 116'974. — M‘——l
Water removal at 10-35 °C environment t/day 1.2 1.6 2 24 ! : L —
Electric power kWh 16 21 26 31
Volume drying skip Liter 2700 3700
Length X mm 3213 3780
Width Y mm 2560 3800 P
Height Z mm 2115 2115 \
Weight t 15 16 21 2.2

N

type
400110100 Box filter/frame € 79.20 94.20
Length X mm 490 507
Width Y mm 490 507
Height Z mm 47 70
Weight kg 0.4 0.2

type EVAPO1 EVAP04 EVAP08 EVAP16 EVAP24
400170000 Evaporator copper € 1392, — 1969. — 3421, — 5879. — 7235, —
Length X m 620 920 1620 2120 3120
Width Y m 360 540 420 540 540
Height Z m 280 250 310 280 380
Weight kg 30 52 75 110 140

type CONDO1 CONDO4 CONDO8 COND16 COND24
400180000 Condensator copper € 1'809. — 2559, — 4276. — 7054. — 8'682. —
Length X m 620 920 1620 2120 3120
Width Y m 360 540 420 540 540
Height Z m 280 250 310 280 380
Weight kg 75 99 125 155 180

IATRSNATE Control cabinet cajita-secador

Control cabinet, execution as WATROMAT®-Master (M) or as Slave (S)-cabinet, master with Touch Panel
KTP900, slave without Touch Panel, Profinet-Bus, SPS Siemens S7-1512, 10 System ET200SP, power
distribution, switching and protective devices, command and signaling devices, wired and tested
ePower code 1: 3x400V/1x230V/50Hz (3 phases, neutral, earth)
ePower code 2: 3x480V (3 phases, earth), 1x110V/60Hz (phase, neutral, earth)
Material: Polyester
Delivery: 1 pc cabinet
Not included:

type WEL64WSDO1 WEL64WSD04 WEL 64WSD08 WEL86WSD16 WEL86WSD24
400200000 Control cabinet cajita-secadt € 7'330. — 7'960. — 9370. — 11720. - 13'730. —
Length X m 400 600
Width Y m 300 300
Height Z m 600 800
Weight kg 18 28 42 52 66

type .
400250000 Temperatur controller € 341.20
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Cajita 41
IAROVAEN Cojita

Drying skip to use with skip-dryer 400100100, with wheels, discharge with tilting traverse 410101100 and
forklift (2-3 t)

Material: Hot galvanised or SS304
Delivery: 1 pc drying skip
Not included:

type WSK500 WSK770 WSK1320 WSK1700
A Cajita hot galvanised € 1704. - 2396. — 3364, — 3'985. — ‘ Z—‘ \ = ¥
: | A (

Cajita SS304 € 2'896. — 4061. 5719. - 6764. — v w s v R )

Volume liter 500 770 1320 1700 WS

Usefull weight kg 400 650 1050 1500

Length X mm 1000 1325 1325 1325 ¥

Width Y mm 980 1180 1680 2180 i |8

Height Z mm 1054 1054 1154 1154 N B

Weight kg 90 200 250 300

RGNSl Tilting traverse

Tilting traverse with third leg to use for forklift and drying skip 410100100

Material: Painted
Delivery: 1 pc tilting traverse with third leg
Not included:
type WST500 WST770 WST1320 WST1700
410101100 Tilting traverse painted € 686. — 768. 943, — 1121, -
Distance between fork pockets mm 250 450 450 590
Widht of fork pockets mm 200
Height of fork pockets mm 80
Gewicht kg 80 120 145 173
type Role fix Swivel role Role fix Swivel role
410102100 Wheel Polyamid € 61.— 101. — 125. - 160. —
Usefull weight kg 450 450 800 590
Brake type No Yes, behind No Yes, behind
Height mm 224
Weight kg 5 6 145 173

INATROVATEN Caijita

Drying skip to use with skip dryer 410100100, transported and discharged with forklift (5 t)

Material: Hot galvanised or SS304
Delivery: 1 pc drying skip
Not included:

type WTM2700 WTM3700

Cajita galvanized € 5271. - 5707. -
410110100 —
Cajita SS304 € 8'823. — 9'469. —

Volume liter 2700 3700
Usefull weight t 2.1 3
Length X mm 2340

Width Y mm 2230

Height Z mm 1210 1470
Weight t 2.1 2.6

400111100 Tipping brake
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Conducto de aire 42
IARSNETE Conducto de aire

Dry air duct, connect skip-dryer 400100100 with drying containers 400100100 or 410110100.

Material: SS304
Delivery: 1 pc dry air duct
Nicht inbegriffen:

type TLKO1WSK500 TLK0O4WSK1320 TLKO8WSK1700 TLK12WSK1700
420100100 Conducto de aire € 1'669. — 2'126. — 2'164. — 2'464. —
Length X mm 610 1100 1630
Width Y mm 320 380 380
Height Z mm 300 520 530
Weight kg 8 18 25 26

TLK12WTM2700 TLK16WTM2700 TLK20WTM3700 TLK24WTM3700

420100100 Conducto de aire € 2'615. - 2'615. — 2'815. — 2'815. —
Length X m 1710
Width Y mm 1370
Height Z mm 700
Weight kg 35 42 48 54
. 1
type [ENEREEE
420101100 Dry air duct seal € 242. _
Length X m 2000
Weight kg 41

INUATROIATEN Vet air duct

Wet air duct, guide wet air from drying container 400100100 or 410110100 back to skip-dryer 400100100.

Material: PVC (frame SS304)
Delivery: 1 pc wet air duct
Not included:
type RLKO1WSK500 RLKO04WSK1320 RLKO8WSK1700 RLK12WSK1700
420110100 Wet air duct € 1'595. — 1'843. - 1'724. - 2'245. —
Length X mm 800 1530 2030 2340
Width Y mm 1080 1280 1280 1280
Height Z mm 500 800 800 800
Weight kg 6 9 15 19

[l RLK12WTM2700 RLK16WTM2700 RLK20WTM3700 RLK24WTM3700
420110100 Wet air duct € 2'655. — 2'655. — 2'955, — 2'955, —
Length X mm 800 1530 2030 2340
Width Y mm 1080 1280 1280 1280
Height Z mm 500 800 800 800
Weight kg 246 29 34 39
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Cold temperature \Sludge drying solutions

Unidad de embolsado 43
IETRSNATE Unidad de embolsado

Bagging unit for automatic filling of dry sludge into Big Bag, sludge with minimum 70 % dried solids,
transport with vacuum, suction hose with 3 m long flexible tube, automatic filter cleaning with pressure
air 250 I/min (>6 Bar), Bag opening >500mm, free height 1200 mm, control cabinet

Material: Painted RAL3020
Delivery: 1 pc bagging unit
Not included:
type
430 Unidad de embolsado € 22'120. - 26'150. —
Capacity kg/h 400 800
Electric power kWh 3 55
Length X m 1.3
Width Y m 1.3
Height Z m 3.4
Weight t 06 0.7
700 650
WATROMAT
SF 1400

700

3650

1300 x 1300
WATROPUR ST e Seitzeriond-$800 ineriken
. K Tor Bou1 35 Bsersn
L An!:::‘r:::l dc::in:nuu ‘e-mail: ic-lo.::’l’\rw,com
type WHO1 WHO2 WHO3
430200100 Hopper painted RAL3020 € 2940, — 3962. — 5102. —
Volume | 500 1000 0.8
Free height mm 1200 1400 1200
Length X mm 970 970 1300
Width Y mm 2070 2070 1300
Height Z mm 2050 2050 4200
Weight t 350 550 960

430300100 Water elevation system

Forderleistung
Leistungsaufnahme
Volumen
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WATROPUR

part 5
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Transporte terrestre 40 U

Carga de mar 42 B
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Ereccion,
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Supervision

39



WATR

PUR

Cold temperature \Sludge drying solutions

orte terrestre 100-1000 km

Transp

Part Country
Destination

Press dryer

11 Thickener
12 Bagging point

13 Screw press

20 Bunker-dryer

21 Belt dryer

22 Bunker

23 Silo

30 Container dryer

31 Drying container

40 Skip-dryer

41 Drying skip

43 Bagging unit

km

Days

WPDO5x x
WPDxx15
WPDxx30
WPDxx45
WPDxx60
WPDXxX75
WPDxx90
WPDxx105
WPDxx120
WPDxx150DD
WPDxx180DD
WPDxx215DD
WPDxx240DD
WTH

WLS1-2
WLS3-5
WSPO5+WMT
WSP15+WMT
WSP25+WMT
WSP50+WMT
WSP75+WMT
WBUOSWBDxx
WBUxxWBD15-45
WBUxxWBDG60
WBUxxWBD75
WBUxxWBD9O
WBUxxWBD105
WBUxxWBD120
WBUxxWBD150DD
WBUxxWBD180DD
WBUxxWBD210DD
WBUxxWBD240DD
wWBDO04-08
wBD15
wBD30
wBD4S
wBD60
wBD75
wBD90O
wBD105
wBD120
wBD120DD
wBD150DD
wWBD180DD
wBD215DD
wBD240DD
wBUS
wBUl10-15
wBU20-25
WwWBU35

wsi

WwWCD30
wWCD48-60
WCD90C
WGM20
WGM30
WsDO1
WsDOo4
WwWsDO08
wspDi12-16
WSD20-24
WSKOS
WSK13
WSK17
WwWTM27
WTM37
WTC60-90
WGM150-300
WSF

100

1188
1254
1968
2700
4118
5122
6178
7181
7877
8056
8681
10091
11019
4939
957
1913
2200
2904
3630
4138
4598
3451
5286
8627
9576
11424
12936
13272
17804
19162
20521
21879
896
1113
1700
2277
3198
4326
5032
5849
6818
6927
8330
10260
11926
13504
2366
2880
4385
4722
5677
2485
4404
5136
2643
3692
260
515
980
1119
2060
293
488
553
1051
1277
1454
2110
619

200

1307
1379
2165
2970
4530
5634
6795
7899
8665
8862
9550
11100
12121
5433
1052
2105
2420
3194
3993
4552
5058
3796
5815
9489
10534
12566
14230
14599
19584
21078
22573
24067
986
1225
1870
2505
3518
4759
5535
6434
7500
7620
9163
11285
13118
14854
2603
3168
4823
5194
6244
2734
4844
5650
2908
4061
286
566
1078
1231
2266
323
537
608
1156
1405
1600
2321
681

300

1426
1505
2362
3240
4942
6146
7413
8617
9453
9667
10418
12109
13222
5927
1148
2296
2640
3485
4356
4966
5518
4141
6344
10352
11491
13709
15523
15926
21364
22994
24625
26255
1075
1336
2040
2732
3838
5192
6039
7019
8182
8313
9996
12311
14311
16205
2840
3456
5262
5666
6812
2982
5285
6163
3172
4430
312
617
1176
1343
2472
352
586
664
1262
1533
1745
2532
743

400

1544
1630
2558
3510
5354
6658
8031
9335
10240
10473
11286
13119
14324
6421
1244
2487
2860
3775
4719
5380
5977
4486
6872
11215
12449
14851
16817
17253
23145
24911
26677
28443
1165
1447
2210
2960
4157
5624
6542
7604
8864
9006
10829
13337
15503
17555
3076
3744
5700
6138
7380
3231
5725
6677
3436
4799
338
669
1274
1455
2678
381
634
719
1367
1660
1890
2742
805

500

1663
1756
2755
3780
5766
7170
8649
10053
11028
11278
12154
14128
15426
6915
1339
2679
3080
4066
5082
5793
6437
4831
7401
12078
13406
15994
18110
18580
24925
26827
28729
30631
1255
1558
2380
3188
4477
6057
7045
8189
9546
9698
11663
14363
16696
18906
3313
4032
6139
6610
7947
3479
6166
7190
3701
5168
364
720
1372
1567
2884
411
683
774
1472
1788
2036
2953
867

600

1782
1881
2952
4050
6178
7682
9266
10771
11816
12084
13022
15137
16528
7409
1435
2870
3300
4356
5445
6207
6897
5177
7930
12940
14364
17136
19404
19908
26705
28743
30781
32819
1344
1670
2550
3416
4797
6489
7548
8774
10228
10391
12496
15389
17888
20256
3549
4320
6577
7082
8515
3728
6606
7704
3965
5538
390
772
1470
1678
3090
440
732
830
1577
1916
2181
3164
929

700

1901
2006
3149
4320
6589
8195
9884
11489
12603
12890
13890
16146
17630
7903
1531
3061
3520
4646
5808
6621
7357
5522
8458
13803
15322
18278
20698
21235
28486
30659
32833
35006
1434
1781
2720
3643
5117
6922
8051
9359
10909
11084
13329
16415
19081
21606
3786
4608
7016
7555
2083
3976
7047
8218
4229
5907
416
823
1568
1790
3296
469
781
885
1682
2043
2327
3375
990

800

2020
2132
3346
4590
7001
8707
10502
12207
13391
13695
14758
17155
18732
8397
1626
3253
3740
4937
6171
7035
7817
5867
8987
14666
16279
19421
21991
22562
30266
32575
34885
37194
1523
1892
2890
3871
5436
7355
8555
9944
11591
11777
14162
17441
20274
22957
4023
4896
7454
8027
9650
4225
7487
8731
4494
6276
442
875
1666
1902
3502
499
830
940
1787
2171
2472
3586
1052

900

2138
2257
3542
4860
7413
9219
11120
12925
14179
14501
15627
18164
19834
8891
1722
3444
3960
5227
6534
7449
8276
6212
9516
15528
17237
20563
23285
23889
32046
34492
36937
39382
1613
2004
3060
4099
5756
7787
9058
10529
12273
12469
14995
18467
21466
24307
4259
5184
7893
8499
10218
4474
7927
9245
4758
6645
468
926
1764
2014
3708
528
879
996
1892
2299
2617
3797
1114

1000
5
2257
2383
3739
5130
7825
9731
11737
13644
14966
15306
16495
19173
20936
9384
1818
3635
4180
5518
6897
7863
8736
6557
10044
16391
18194
21706
24578
25216
33827
36408
38989
41570
1703
2115
3230
4326
6076
8220
9561
11114
12955
13162
15828
19493
22659
25658
4496
5472
8331
8971
10786
4722
8368
9758
5022
7014
494
978
1862
2126
3914
558
o927
1051
1997
2427
2763
4008
1176
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WATR

PUR

Cold temperature \Sludge drying solutions

orte terrestre

Transp

Part Country
Destination

Press dryer

11 Thickener
12 Bagging point

13 Screw press

20 Bunker-dryer

21 Belt dryer

22 Bunker

23 silo

30 Container dryer

31 Drying container

40 Skip-dryer

41 Drying skip

43 Bagging unit

km

Days
WPDO5x X
WPDxx15
WPDxx30
WPDxx45
WPDxx60
WPDXxX75
WPDxx90
WPDxx105
WPDxx120
WPDxx150DD
WPDxx180DD
WPDxx215DD
WPDxx240DD
WTH

WLS1-2
WLS3-5
WSPO5+WMT
WSP15+WMT
WSP25+WMT
WSP50+WMT
WSP75+WMT
WBUO5WBDxx
WBUxxWBD15-45
WBUxxWBDG60
WBUxXxWBD75
WBUXxXxWBD90
WBUxxWBD105
WBUxxWBD120
WBUxxWBD150DD
WBUxxWBD180DD
WBUxxWBD210DD
WBUxxWBD240DD
wBD04-08
wBD15
wWBD30
wBD45
wWBD60
wBD75
wBD90
wBD105
wBD120
wBD120DD
wBD150DD
wBD180DD
wBD215DD
wBD240DD
wWBUS
wBU10-15
wBU20-25
wBU35

WSI

WCD30
WCD48-60
WCD90C
WwWGM20
WGM30
WSDO1
WsSD0Oo4
wsDOo8
wsD12-16
WSD20-24
WSKO5
WSK13
WSK17
wWTM27
WTM37
WTC60-90
WGM150-300
WSF

1200

2376
2508
3936
5400
8237
10243
12355
14362
15754
16112
17363
20182
22037
o878
1913
3827
4400
5808
7260
8276
9196
6902
10573
17254
19152
22848
25872
26543
35607
38324
41041
43758
1792
2226
3400
4554
6396
8653
10064
11699
13637
13855
16661
20519
23851
27008
4733
5760
8770
9443
11354
4971
8808
10272
5287
7384
520
1029
1960
2238
4120
587
976
1106
2103
2554
2908
4219
1238

1400

2495
2633
4133
5670
8649
10755
12973
15080
16542
16918
18231
21192
23139
10372
2009
4018
4620
6098
7623
8690
9656
7247
11101
18116
20110
23990
27166
27871
37387
40240
43093
45946
1882
2338
3570
4782
6716
9085
10568
12284
14319
14547
17494
21545
25044
28358
4969
6048
9208
9915
11921
5219
9249
10785
5551
7753
546
1081
2058
2350
4326
616
1025
1161
2208
2682
3054
4430
1300

1600

2614
2759
4330
5940
2060

11268

13591

15798

17330

17723

19099

22201

24241

10866
2105
4210
4840
6389
7986
9104

10116
7592

11630

18979

21067

25133

28459

29198

39168

42156

45145

48134
1971
2449
3740
5009
7035
9518

11071

12869

15000

15240

18327

22571

26236

29709
5206
6336
9647

10388

12489
5468
9689

11299
5815
8122

572
1132
2156
2462
4532

646
1074
1217
2313
2810
3199
4641
1362

1200-3000 km

1800

2732
2884
4526
6210
9472
11780
14208
16516
18117
18529
19967
23210
25343
11360
2200
4401
5060
6679
8349
9518
10575
7937
12159
19842
22025
26275
29753
30525
40948
44073
47197
50322
2061
2560
3910
5237
7355
9950
11574
13454
15682
15933
19160
23597
27429
31059
5442
6624
10085
10860
13057
5716
10129
11813
6080
8491
598
1183
2254
2574
4738
675
1123
1272
2418
2938
3344
4852
1424

2000

2851
3010
4723
6480
9884
12292
14826
17234
18905
19334
20835
24219
26445
11854
2296
4592
5280
6970
8712
9932
11035
8282
12687
20704
22982
27418
31046
31852
42728
45989
49249
52510
2151
2672
4080
5465
7675
10383
12077
14038
16364
16626
19993
24623
28621
32410
5679
6912
10524
11332
13624
5965
10570
12326
6344
8860
624
1235
2352
2685
4944
704
1171
1327
2523
3065
3490
5063
1486

2200

2970
3135
4920
6750
10296
12804
15444
17952
19693
20140
21704
25228
27547
12348
2392
4784
5500
7260
2075
10346
11495
8628
13216
21567
23940
28560
32340
33179
44509
47905
51301
54698
2240
2783
4250
5693
7995
10816
12580
14623
17046
17318
20826
25649
29814
33760
5916
7200
10962
11804
14192
6213
11010
12840
6608
9229
650
1286
2450
2797
5150
734
1220
1383
2628
3193
3635
5274
1548

2400

3089
3260
5117
7020
10708
13316
16062
18670
20480
20946
22572
26237
28649
12842
2487
4975
5720
7550
9438
10759
11955
8973
13745
22430
24898
29702
33634
34506
46289
49821
53353
56885
2330
2894
4420
5920
8315
11248
13084
15208
17728
18011
21659
26675
31007
35110
6152
7488
11400
12276
14760
6462
11451
13353
6873
9599
676
1338
2548
2909
5356
763
1269
1438
2733
3321
3781
5485
1610

2600

3208
3386
5314
7290
11120
13828
16680
19388
21268
21751
23440
27246
29750
13336
2583
5166
5940
7841
9801
11173
12415
9318
14273
23292
25855
30845
34927
35834
48069
51737
55405
59073
2419
3006
4590
6148
8634
11681
13587
15793
18410
18704
22492
27701
32199
36461
6389
7776
11839
12748
15327
6710
11891
13867
7137
9968
702
1389
2646
3021
5562
792
1318
1493
2838
3448
3926
5696
1671

2800

3326
3511
5510
7560
11532
14340
17297
20106
22056
22557
24308
28255
30852
13830
2679
5358
6160
8131
10164
11587
12874
9663
14802
24155
26813
31987
36221
37161
49850
53654
57457
61261
2509
3117
4760
6376
8954
12114
14090
16378
19091
19397
23325
28727
33392
37811
6626
8064
12277
13221
15895
6959
12331
14381
7401
10337
728
1441
2744
3133
5768
822
1367
1549
2944
3576
4072
5907
1733

50

3000
a0
3445
3637
5707
7830
11943
14853
17915
20824
22844
23362
25176
29264
31954
14324
2774
5549
6380
8422
10527
12001
13334
10008
15331
25018
27770
33130
37514
38488
51630
55570
59509
63449
2599
3228
4930
6603
9274
12546
14593
16963
19773
20089
24158
29753
34584
39162
6862
8352
12716
13693
16463
7207
12772
14894
7666
10706
754
1492
2842
3245
5974
851
1415
1604
3049
3704
4217
6118
1795



WATROPUR

Cold temperature \Sludge drying solutions

Part

Country

Destination

10 | Press dryer

11
12

13

20

21

Thickener

Bagging point

Screw press

Bunker-dryer

Belt dryer

km

Days

WPDO5xx
WPDxx15
WPDxx30
WPDxx45
WPDxx60
WPDxx75
WPDxx90
WPDxx105
WPDxx120
WPDxx150DD
WPDxx180DD
WPDxx215DD
WPDxx240DD
WTH

WLS1-2

WLS3-5
WSPO5+WMT
WSP15+WMT
WSP25+WMT
WSP50+WMT
WSP75+WMT
WBUO5WBDxx
WBUxxWBD15-45
WBUxxWBD60
WBUxXWBD75
WBUxxWBD90
WBUxxWBD105
WBUxxWBD120
WBUxxWBD150DD
WBUxxWBD180DD
WBUxxWBD210DD
WBUxxwWBD240DD
WBDO04-08
WBD15

WBD30

WBDA45

WBD60

WBD75

WBD90

WBD105
WBD120
WBD120DD

1200

2376
2508
3936
5400
8237
10243
12355
14362
15754
16112
17363
20182
22037
9878
1913
3827
4400
5808
7260
8276
9196
6902
10573
17254
19152
22848
25872
26543
35607
38324
41041
43758
1792
2226
3400
4554
6396
8653
10064
11699
13637
13855

1400

2495
2633
4133
5670
8649
10755
12973
15080
16542
16918
18231
21192
23139
10372
2009
4018
4620
6098
7623
8690
9656
7247
11101
18116
20110
23990
27166
27871
37387
40240
43093
45946
1882
2338
3570
4782
6716
9085
10568
12284
14319
14547

1600

2614
2759
4330
5940
9060
11268
13591
15798
17330
17723
19099
22201
24241
10866
2105
4210
4840
6389
7986
9104
10116
7592
11630
18979
21067
25133
28459
29198
39168
42156
45145
48134
1971
2449
3740
5009
7035
9518
11071
12869
15000
15240

1800

2732
2884
4526
6210
9472
11780
14208
16516
18117
18529
19967
23210
25343
11360
2200
4401
5060
6679
8349
9518
10575
7937
12159
19842
22025
26275
29753
30525
40948
44073
47197
50322
2061
2560
3910
5237
7355
9950
11574
13454
15682
15933

2000

2851
3010
4723
6480
9884
12292
14826
17234
18905
19334
20835
24219
26445
11854
2296
4592
5280
6970
8712
9932
11035
8282
12687
20704
22982
27418
31046
31852
42728
45989
49249
52510
2151
2672
4080
5465
7675
10383
12077
14038
16364
16626

2200

2970
3135
4920
6750
10296
12804
15444
17952
19693
20140
21704
25228
27547
12348
2392
4784
5500
7260
9075
10346
11495
8628
13216
21567
23940
28560
32340
33179
44509
47905
51301
54698
2240
2783
4250
5693
7995
10816
12580
14623
17046
17318

2400

3089
3260
5117
7020
10708
13316
16062
18670
20480
20946
22572
26237
28649
12842
2487
4975
5720
7550
9438
10759
11955
8973
13745
22430
24898
29702
33634
34506
46289
49821
53353
56885
2330
2894
4420
5920
8315
11248
13084
15208
17728
18011

2600

3208
3386
5314
7290
11120
13828
16680
19388
21268
21751
23440
27246
29750
13336
2583
5166
5940
7841
9801
11173
12415
9318
14273
23292
25855
30845
34927
35834
48069
51737
55405
59073
2419
3006
4590
6148
8634
11681
13587
15793
18410
18704

2800

3326
3511
5510
7560
11532
14340
17297
20106
22056
22557
24308
28255
30852
13830
2679
5358
6160
8131
10164
11587
12874
9663
14802
24155
26813
31987
36221
37161
49850
53654
57457
61261
2509
3117
4760
6376
8954
12114
14090
16378
19091
19397

3000
10
3445
3637
5707
7830
11943
14853
17915
20824
22844
23362
25176
29264
31954
14324
2774
5549
6380
8422
10527
12001
13334
10008
15331
25018
27770
33130
37514
38488
51630
55570
59509
63449
2599
3228
4930
6603
9274
12546
14593
16963
19773
20089

42



WATROPUR

Cold temperature \Sludge drying solutions

WBD150DD 16661 17494 18327 19160 19993 20826 21659 22492 23325 24158
WBD180DD 20519 21545 22571 23597 24623 25649 26675 27701 28727 29753
WBD215DD 23851 25044 26236 27429 28621 29814 31007 32199 33392 34584
WBD240DD 27008 28358 29709 31059 32410 33760 35110 36461 37811 39162
22 Bunker WBUS 4733 4969 5206 5442 5679 5916 6152 6389 6626 6862
WBU10-15 5760 6048 6336 6624 6912 7200 7488 7776 8064 8352
WBU20-25 8770 9208 9647 10085 10524 10962 11400 11839 12277 12716
WBU35 9443 9915 10388 10860 11332 11804 12276 12748 13221 13693
23 Silo WSI 11354 11921 12489 13057 13624 14192 14760 15327 15895 16463
30 Container dryer  WCD30 4971 5219 5468 5716 5965 6213 6462 6710 6959 7207
WCD48-60 8808 9249 9689 10129 10570 11010 11451 11891 12331 12772
_ WCD90C 10272 10785 11299 11813 12326 12840 13353 13867 14381 14894
31 (I:D(;?llltr;?ner WGM20 5287 5551 5815 6080 6344 6608 6873 7137 7401 7666
WGM30 7384 7753 8122 8491 8860 9229 9599 9968 10337 10706
40  Skip-dryer WSDO01 520 546 572 598 624 650 676 702 728 754
WSD04 1029 1081 1132 1183 1235 1286 1338 1389 1441 1492
WSDO08 1960 2058 2156 2254 2352 2450 2548 2646 2744 2842
WSD12-16 2238 2350 2462 2574 2685 2797 2909 3021 3133 3245
WSD20-24 4120 4326 4532 4738 4944 5150 5356 5562 5768 5974
41  Drying skip WSKO05 587 616 646 675 704 734 763 792 822 851
WSK13 976 1025 1074 1123 1171 1220 1269 1318 1367 1415
WSK17 1106 1161 1217 1272 1327 1383 1438 1493 1549 1604
WTM27 2103 2208 2313 2418 2523 2628 2733 2838 2944 3049
WTM37 2554 2682 2810 2938 3065 3193 3321 3448 3576 3704
WTC60-90 2908 3054 3199 3344 3490 3635 3781 3926 4072 4217
WGM150-300 4219 4430 4641 4852 5063 5274 5485 5696 5907 6118
43 Bagging unit WSF 1238 1300 1362 1424 1486 1548 1610 1671 1733 1795
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Cold temperature \Sludge drying solutions

Canada-USA

Part

11
12

13

20

21

22

23

43

Country
Destination

Press dryer

Thickener
Bagging point

Screw press

Bunker-dryer

Belt dryer

Bunker

Silo

Container dryer

Drying container

Skip-dryer

Drying skip

Bagging unit

km

Days

WWPDO5Xx %
WPDxx15
WPDxx30
WPDxx45
WPDxx60
WPDxXxX75
WPDxx90
WPDxx105
WPDxx120
WPDxx150DD
WPDxx180DD
WPDxx215DD
WPDxx240DD
WTH

wWLsi-2
WLS3-5
WSP500+WMT
WSP1500+WMT
WSP2500+WMT
WSP5000+WMT
WSP7500+WMT
WSP15000+WMT
WBUOSWBDXxXx
WBUXXWBD30-45
WBUxXXWBDG60O
WBUxXxWBD75
WBUXXWBD9O
WBUXxXxWBD105
wWBUxxWBD120
WBUxXxWBD150DD
WBUxxWBD180DD
WBUxXWBD210DD
WBUxXxWBD240DD
wBD400-800
wBD1500
wWwBD3000
wBD4500
wWwBD600O
wBD7500
wWwBD900O
wWBD10500
wBD12000
wWBD12000DD
wWwBD15000DD
wWBD18000DD
wBD21500DD
wBD24000DD
wBuUS
wBUl0-15
wBuU20-25
wBU35

wsi

wWCD3000
wWCD4800-6000
WCD90O0OO0oC
WGM20000
WGM30000
WwWsSD100
wWspD400
wWsD80O
wWsD1200-1600
WSD2000-2400
WSK500
WSK1320
WSK1700
WTM2700
WTM3700
WTC6000-9000
WGM

WSF

Canada Canada Canada Canada
Vancouv Montreal

31
3646
5401
7435
7812

10652
12066
13836
16083
15376
15234
19031
22121
25302
15640
3563
7125
8928
11160
14731
13811
18905
22506
29217
34239
41195
45122
61409
69536
60232
53866
58808
62977
67825
1293
3781
5294
5429
6817
7520
8805
10235
9319
10299
12385
15472
17985
20571
4406
4464
6419
7319
22173
7866
13120
15300
8194
11445
2345
1994
3832
4062
6520
1882
2389
2368
3915
4399
4508
6540
2881

i0
1176
1742
2399
2520
3436
3892
44463
5188
4960
4914
6139
7136
8162
5045
1149
2298
2880
3600
a4752
4455
6098
7260
2425
11045
13289
14556
19809
22431
19430
17376
18970
20315
21879
417
1220
1708
1751
2199
2426
2840
3302
3006
3322
3995
4991
5802
6636
1421
1440
2071
2361
7153
2538
4232
4935
2643
3692
756
643
1236
1310
2103
607
771
764
1263
1419
1454
2110
930

Toronto Quebec

11
1294
1917
2638
2772
3780
4282
4910
5707
5456
5406
6753
7850
8978
5550
1264
2528
3168
3960
5227
4901
6708
7986
10367
12149
14617
16011
21790
24674
21373
19114
20867
22347
24067
459
1342
1878
1927
2419
2669
3124
3632
3307
3655
4395
5490
6382
7299
1563
1584
2278
2597
7868
2791
4655
5429
2908
4061
832
707
1360
1442
2314
668
848
840
1389
1561
1600
2321
1022

(=]
1059
1568
2159
2268
3093
3503
4017
4669
aae4a
aa23
5525
6422
7346
as541
1034
2069
2592
3240
4277
4010
5489
6534
8482
9940
11960
13100
17828
20188
17487
15639
17073
18284
19691
375
1098
1537
1576
1979
2183
2556
2971
2705
2990
3596
4492
5221
5972
1279
1296
1864
2125
6437
2284
3809
aaa2
2379
3323
681
579
1112
1179
1893
546
694
688
1137
1277
1309
1899
837

uUsA
Los A
27
3176
4704
6476
6804
o278
10510
12051
14008
13392
13268
16575
19267
22037
13622
3103
6206
7776
9720
12830
12029
16466
19602
25447
29821
35879
39300
53485
60564
52460
46916
51220
54851
59073
1126
3293
4611
4729
5937
6550
7669
8914
8116
8971
10787
13476
15664
17917
3837
3888
5591
6374
19312
6851
11427
13326
7137
9968
2042
1737
3337
3538
5679
1639
2081
2063
3410
3832
3926
5696
2510

uUsA UsA
Housten Orleans
22 20
2587 2352
3833 3485
5277 a4797
55449 5040
7560 6873
8563 7785
9819 8927
11414 10376
10912 9920
10811 o828
13506 12278
15699 14272
17956 16324
11099 10090
2528 2298
5056 4597
6336 5760
7920 7200
10454 9504
9801 8910
13416 12197
15972 14520
20735 18850
24299 22090
29235 26577
32022 29111
43580 39618
49348 44862
42746 38860
38228 34752
41735 37941
444694 40631
48134 43758
917 834
2683 2439
3757 3415
3853 3503
4838 4398
5337 4852
6249 5681
7263 6603
6613 6012
7309 6645
8790 7991
10980 2982
12764 11603
14599 13272
3127 2842
3168 2880
4555 4141
5194 a4722
15736 14305
5583 5075
9311 8464
10858 9871
5815 5287
8122 7384
1664 1513
1415 1286
2719 2472
2883 2621
4627 4207
1336 1214
1695 1541
1681 1528
2778 2526
3122 2838
3199 2908
4641 4219
2045 1859

51

UsA
Charl
17z
1999
2962
4077
4284
5842
6617
7588
8820
8432
8354
10436
12131
13875
8577
1954
3907
4896
6120
8078
7574
10367
12342
16022
18776
22591
247449
33676
38133
33031
29540
32250
34536
37194
709
2073
2903
2977
3738
4124
4828
5613
5110
5648
6792
8485
9863
11281
2416
2448
3520
4013
12160
4314
7195
8390
4494
6276
1286
1093
2101
2228
3576
1032
1310
1299
2147
2412
2472
3586
1580

44



WATROPUR

Cold temperature

Sludge drying solutions

Mexico-Argentina

Part Country

11
12

13

20

21

22

23

30

31

40

41

43

Destination

Press dryer

Thickener
Bagging point

Screw press

Bunker-dryer

Belt dryer

Bunker

Silo

Container dryer

Drying container

Skip-dryer

Drying skip

Bagging unit

km

Days

WPDO5X X
WPDxx15
WPDxx30
WPDXxx45
WPDxx60
WPDXX75
WPDxx90
WPDxx105
WPDxx120
WPDxx150DD
WPDxx180DD
WPDxx215DD
WPDxx240DD
WTH

WLS1-2
WLS3-5
WSP500+WMT
WSP1500+WMT
WSP2500+WMT
WSP5000+WMT
WSP7500+WMT
WSP15000+WMT
WBUO5WBDXx
WBUxXWBD30-45
WBUxxWBDG60
WBUxxWBD75
WBUxxXWBD90
WBUxxWBD105
WBUxxWBD120
WBUxxWBD150DD
WBUxxWBD180DD
WBUxxWBD210DD
WBUxxWBD240DD
wBD400-800
wWBD1500
wWBD3000
wBD4500
WwWBD6000
wWBD7500
WwWBD9000
wWBD10500
wBD12000
wWBD12000DD
WwWBD15000DD
WwWBD18000DD
wBD21500DD
wBD24000DD
wBUS
wWBU10-15
wWBU20-25
wBU35

WSI

WCD3000
WCD4800-6000
WCD9000C
WGM20000
WGM30000
WSD100
WwWsSD400
WsSD800
WSD1200-1600
WSD2000-2400
WSK500
WSK1320
WSK1700
WTM2700
WTM3700
WTC6000-9000
WGM

WSF

Mexico Mexico
Mazatlan Veracruz
30 15
3528 1764
5227 2614
7196 3598
7560 3780

10309 5154
11677 5839
13390 6695
15564 7782
14880 7440
14742 7371
18417 9208
21408 10704
24486 12243
15135 7568
3448 1724
6895 3448
8640 4320
10800 5400
14256 7128
13365 6683
18295 9148
21780 10890
28274 14137
33134 16567
39866 19933
43667 21833
59428 29714
67293 33647
58289 29145
52129 26064
56911 28456
60946 30473
65637 32819
1251 625
3659 1830
5123 2561
5254 2627
6597 3298
7278 3639
8521 4260
9905 4952
92018 4509
9967 4984
11986 5993
14973 7487
17405 8702
19908 9954
4264 2132
4320 2160
6212 3106
7082 3541
21458 10729
7613 3806
12696 6348
14806 7403
7930 3965
11075 5538
2269 1135
1929 965
3708 1854
3931 1966
6310 3155
1821 911
2312 1156
2292 1146
3788 1894
4257 2129
4362 2181
6329 3164
2789 1394

Panama Nicaraguz Colombia

Colon
19
2235
3311
4557
4788
6529
7396
8480
9857
9424
9337
11664
13558
15508
9586
2183
4367
5472
6840
9029
8465
11587
13794
17907
20985
25248
27655
37638
42619
36917
33015
36044
38599
41570
792
2317
3244
3328
4178
4609
5397
6273
5712
6313
7591
9483
11023
12608
2700
2736
3934
4486
13590
4821
8041
9377
5022
7014
1437
1222
2349
2490
3996
1153
1464
1452
2399
2696
2763
4008
1766

Manag Cartagenze

19
2235
3311
4557
4788
6529
7396
8480
9857
9424
9337

11664
13558
15508
9586
2183
4367
5472
6840
9029
8465
11587
13794
17907
20985
25248
27655
37638
42619
36917
33015
36044
38599
41570
792
2317
3244
3328
4178
4609
5397
6273
5712
6313
7591
9483
11023
12608
2700
2736
3934
4486
13590
4821
8041
9377
5022
7014
1437
1222
2349
2490
3996
1153
1464
1452
2399
2696
2763
4008
1766

19
2235
3311
4557
4788
6529
7396
8480
9857
9424
9337

11664
13558
15508
9586
2183
4367
5472
6840
9029
8465
11587
13794
17907
20985
25248
27655
37638
42619
36917
33015
36044
38599
41570
792
2317
3244
3328
4178
4609
5397
6273
5712
6313
7591
9483
11023
12608
2700
2736
3934
4486
13590
4821
8041
9377
5022
7014
1437
1222
2349
2490
3996
1153
1464
1452
2399
2696
2763
4008
1766

Chille
Valp
31
3646
5401
7435
7812
10652
12066
13836
16083
15376
15234
19031
22121
25302
15640
3563
7125
8928
11160
14731
13811
18905
22506
29217
34239
41195
45122
61409
69536
60232
53866
58808
62977
67825
1293
3781
5294
5429
6817
7520
8805
10235
9319
10299
12385
15472
17985
20571
4406
4464
6419
7319
22173
7866
13120
15300
8194
11445
2345
1994
3832
4062
6520
1882
2389
2368
3915
4399
4508
6540
2881

Peru
Callao
30
3528
5227
7196
7560
10309
11677
13390
15564
14880
14742
18417
21408
24486
15135
3448
6895
8640
10800
14256
13365
18295
21780
28274
33134
39866
43667
59428
67293
58289
52129
56911
60946
65637
1251
3659
5123
5254
6597
7278
8521
9905
9018
9967
11986
14973
17405
19908
4264
4320
6212
7082
21458
7613
12696
14806
7930
11075
2269
1929
3708
3931
6310
1821
2312
2292
3788
4257
4362
6329
2789

Brazil

Santos

is
2117
3136
4317
4536
6185
7006
8034
9339
8928
8845
11050
12845
14692
9081
2069
4137
5184
6480
8554
8019
10977
13068
16965
19881
23919
26200
35657
40376
34974
31277
34147
36568
39382
751
2195
3074
3153
3958
4367
5113
5943
5411
5980
7192
8984
10443
11945
2558
2592
3727
4249
12875
4568
7618
8884
4758
6645
1362
1158
2225
2359
3786
1093
1387
1375
2273
2554
2617
3797
1673

51

Uruguay Argent

Montev

20
2352
3485
4797
5040
6873
7785
8927

10376
9920
9828

12278

14272

16324

10090
2298
4597
5760
7200
9504
8910

12197

14520

18850

22090

26577

29111

39618

44862

38860

34752

37941

40631

43758

834
2439
3415
3503
4398
4852
5681
6603
6012
6645
7991
9982

11603

13272
2842
2880
4141
4722

14305
5075
8464
9871
5287
7384
1513
1286
2472
2621
4207

1214
1541
1528
2526
2838
2908
4219
1859

Arbue
21
2470
3659
5037
5292
7216
8174
9373
10895
10416
10320
12892
14985
17140
10595
2413
4827
6048
7560
9979
9356
12807
15246
19792
23194
27906
30567
41599
47105
40803
36490
39838
42662
45946
876
2561
3586
3678
4618
5094
5965
6933
6313
6977
8390
10481
12183
13935
2985
3024
4348
4958
15021
5329
8888
10364
5551
7753
1588
1351
2596
2752
4417
1275
1618
1604
2652
2980
3054
4430
1952

45



WATROPUR

Cold temperature \Sludge drying solutions

Turkey-Iran

Part Country

11
12

i3

20

21

22

23

30

31

40

41

43

Destination

Press dryer

Thickener
Bagging point

Screw press

Bunker-dryer

Belt dryer

Bunker

Silo

Container dryer

Drying container

Skip-dryer

Drying skip

Bagging unit

km

Days

WPDO5x X
WPDxx15
WPDxx30
WPDxx45
WPDxx60
WPDxXx75
WPDxx90
WPDxx105
WPDxx120
WPDxx150DD
WPDxx180DD
WPDxx215DD
WPDxx240DD
WTH

WLS1-2
WLS3-5
WSP500+WMT
WSP1500+WMT
WSP2500+WMT
WSP5000+WMT
WSP7500+WMT
WSP15000+WMT
WBUOS5WBDxx
WBUxxWBD30-45
WBUxxWBDG60
WBUxxWBD75
WBUxxWBD90
WBUxxXxWBD105
WBUxxWBD120
WBUxxWBD150DD
WBUxxWBD180DD
WBUXxXxWBD210DD
WBUxxWBD240DD
WwWBD400-800
wBD1500
wBD3000
wBD4500
wBD6000
wBD7500
WwWBD900O
wWBD10500
wWBD12000
wBD12000DD
wWBD15000DD
wWBD18000DD
wBD21500DD
wBD24000DD
wBUS
wBUl1l0-15
wWBU20-25
wWBU35

wsi

WCD3000
WCD4800-6000
WCD9000oC
WGM20000
WGM30000
WwWSD100
wWsD400
WwWsD800O
WSD1200-1600
WSD2000-2400
WSK500
WSK1320
WSK1700
WTM2700
WTM3700
WTC6000-9000
WGM

WSF

Turkey
Istanbul
10
1176
1742
2399
2520
3436
3892
4463
5188
4960
4914
6139
7136
8162
5045
1149
2298
2880
3600
4752
4455
6098
7260
9425
11045
13289
14556
19809
22431
19430
17376
18970
20315
21879
417
1220
1708
1751
2199
2426
2840
3302
3006
3322
3995
4991
5802
6636
1421
1440
2071
2361
7153
2538
4232
4935
2643
3692
756
643
1236
1310
2103
607
771
764
1263
1419
1454
2110
930

Israel
TelAviv
14
1647
2439
3358
3528
4811
5449
6249
7263
6944
6880
8595
9990
11427
7063
1609
3218
4032
5040
6653
6237
8538
10164
13195
15463
18604
20378
27733
31403
27202
24327
26559
28441
30631
584
1708
2391
2452
3079
3396
3976
4622
4209
4651
5593
6988
8122
9290
1990
2016
2899
3305
10014
3553
5925
6910
3701
5168
1059
900
1731
1835
2945
850
1079
1070
1768
1987
2036
2953
1301

Agypt
Kairo
i5
1764
2614
3598
3780
5154
5839
6695
7782
7440
7371
9208
10704
12243
7568
1724
3448
4320
5400
7128
6683
9148
10890
14137
16567
19933
21833
29714
33647
29145
26064
28456
30473
32819
625
1830
2561
2627
3298
3639
4260
4952
4509
4984
5993
7487
8702
9954
2132
2160
3106
3541
10729
3806
6348
7403
3965
5538
1135
965
1854
1966
3155
911
1156
1146
1894
2129
2181
3164
1394

Jordan
Amman
21
2470
3659
5037
5292
7216
8174
9373
10895
10416
10320
12892
14985
17140
10595
2413
a827
6048
7560
2979
9356
12807
15246
19792
23194
27906
30567
41599
47105
40803
36490
39838
42662
45946
876
2561
3586
3678
4618
5094
5965
6933
6313
6977
8390
10481
12183
13935
2985
3024
4348
4958
15021
5329
8888
10364
5551
7753
1588
1351
2596
2752
4417
1275
1618
1604
2652
2980
3054
4430
1952

UA
Dubai
26
3058
4530
6236
6552
8934
10120
11605
13489
12896
12777
15961
18553
21221
13117
2988
5976
7488
9360
12355
11583
15856
18876
24504
28716
34550
37844
51504
58321
50517
45178
49323
52820
56885
1084
3171
4440
4554
5717
6307
7385
8584
7816
8638
10388
12977
15084
17253
3695
3744
5384
6138
18597
6598
11004
12832
6873
9599
1967
1672
3214
3407
5469
1578
2004
1986
3283
3690
3781
5485
2417

Katar
Doha
27
3176
4704
6476
6804
9278
10510
12051
14008
13392
13268
16575
19267
22037
13622
3103
6206
7776
9720
12830
12029
16466
19602
25447
29821
35879
39300
53485
60564
52460
46916
51220
54851
59073
1126
3293
4611
4729
5937
6550
7669
8914
8116
8971
10787
13476
15664
17917
3837
3888
5591
6374
19312
6851
11427
13326
7137
9968
2042
1737
3337
3538
5679
1639
2081
2063
3410
3832
3926
5696
2510

Bharein

Manama Damman

28
3293
4879
6716
7056
9622
10899
12497
14527
13888
13760
17189
19981
22854
14126
3218
6436
8064
10080
13306
12474
17076
20328
26389
30925
37208
40755
55466
62807
54403
48653
53117
56883
61261
1168
3415
a781
4904
6157
6793
7953
9244
8417
9303
11187
13975
16245
18580
3979
4032
5798
6610
20028
7105
11850
13819
7401
10337
2118
1801
3461
3669
5889
1700
2158
2139
3536
3973
4072
5907
2603

Saudi

29
3411
5053
6956
7308
9965
11288
12944
15046
14384
14251
17803
20694
23670
14631
3333
6665
8352
10440
13781
12920
17685
21054
27332
32030
38537
42211
57447
65050
56346
50391
55014
58914
63449
1209
3537
4952
5079
6377
7035
8237
9574
8718
9635
11586
14474
16825
19244
4121
4176
6005
6846
20743
7359
12273
14313
7666
10706
2194
1865
3585
3800
6100
1761
2235
2216
3662
4115
4217
6118
2696

Iran
BanAB
30
3528
5227
7196
7560
10309
11677
13390
15564
14880
14742
18417
21408
24486
15135
3448
6895
8640
10800
14256
13365
18295
21780
28274
33134
39866
43667
59428
67293
58289
52129
56911
60946
65637
1251
3659
5123
5254
6597
7278
8521
9905
9018
9967
11986
14973
17405
19908
4264
4320
6212
7082
21458
7613
12696
14806
7930
11075
2269
1929
3708
3931
6310
1821
2312
2292
3788
4257
4362
6329
2789

51

Irak
UmmQ
31
3646
5401
7435
7812
10652
12066
13836
16083
15376
15234
19031
22121
25302
15640
3563
7125
8928
11160
14731
13811
18905
22506
29217
34239
41195
45122
61409
69536
60232
53866
58808
62977
67825
1293
3781
5294
5429
6817
7520
8805
10235
9319
10299
12385
15472
17985
20571
4406
a464
6419
7319
22173
7866
13120
15300
8194
11445
2345
1994
3832
4062
6520
1882
2389
2368
3915
4399
4508
6540
2881
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Cold temperature \Sludge drying solutions

India-Australia

Part Country India SriLa Vietnam Taiw an Korea Korea Taiw an Austr Austr Papua

Destination km Mumbai Colom Hanoi Kaoh Busan Seoul Taipei Perth Melb Mores
Days 20 2518 26 33 33 34 41 34 35 28

Press dryer WPDO5x X 2352 2470 3058 3881 3881 3999 4822 3999 4116 3293

WPDxx15 3485 3659 4530 5750 5750 5924 7144 5924 6098 4879

WPDxx30 4797 5037 6236 7915 7915 8155 9834 8155 8395 6716

WPDxx45 5040 5292 6552 8316 8316 8568 10332 8568 8820 7056

WPDxx60 6873 7216 8934 11340 11340 11683 14089 11683 12027 9622

WPDxxX75 7785 8174 10120 12845 12845 13234 15959 13234 13623 10899

WPDxx90 8927 9373 11605 14729 14729 15175 18300 15175 15622 12497

WPDxx105 10376 10895 13489 17121 17121 17640 21271 17640 18158 14527

WPDxx120 9920 10416 12896 16368 16368 16864 20336 16864 17360 13888

WPDxx150DD 9828 10320 12777 16217 16217 16708 20148 16708 17200 13760

WPDxx180DD 12278 12892 15961 20259 20259 20873 25170 20873 21486 17189

WPDxx215DD 14272 14985 18553 23549 23549 24262 29257 24262 24976 19981

WPDxx240DD 16324 17140 21221 26935 26935 27751 33464 27751 28567 22854

11 Thickener WTH 10090 10595 13117 16649 16649 17153 20685 17153 17658 14126

ju 24 Bagging point WLS1-2 2298 2413 2988 3792 3792 3907 4712 3907 4022 3218

WLS3-5 4597 4827 5976 7585 7585 7815 9423 7815 8044 6436

13 Screw press WSP500+WMT 5760 6048 7488 9504 9504 9792 11808 9792 10080 8064

WSP1500+WMT 7200 7560 9360 11880 11880 12240 14760 12240 12600 10080

WSP2500+WMT 9504 9979 12355 15682 15682 16157 19483 16157 16632 13306

WSP5000+WMT 8910 9356 11583 14702 14702 15147 18266 15147 15593 12474

WSP7500+WMT 12197 12807 15856 20125 20125 20735 25003 20735 21344 17076

WSP15000+WMT 14520 15246 18876 23958 23958 24684 29766 24684 25410 20328

20 Bunker-dryer WBUO5WBDXX 18850 19792 24504 31102 31102 32044 38642 32044 32987 26389

WBUxxWBD30-45 22090 23194 28716 36448 36448 37552 45284 37552 38657 30925

WBUxxWBDG60 26577 27906 34550 43852 43852 45181 54483 45181 46510 37208

WBUxxWBD75 29111 30567 37844 48033 48033 49489 59678 49489 50944 40755

WBUxxWBD90 39618 41599 51504 65370 65370 67351 81218 67351 69332 55466

WBUxxWBD105 44862 47105 58321 74022 74022 76265 91967 76265 78509 62807

WBUxxWBD120 38860 40803 50517 64118 64118 66061 79662 66061 68004 54403

WBUxxWBD150DD 34752 36490 45178 57342 57342 59079 71242 59079 60817 48653

WBUxxWBD180DD 37941 39838 49323 62602 62602 64499 77779 64499 66396 53117

WBUxxWBD210DD 40631 42662 52820 67040 67040 69072 83293 69072 71104 56883

WBUxxWBD240DD 43758 45946 56885 72201 72201 74389 89704 74389 76577 61261

21 Belt dryer WwWBD400-800 834 876 1084 1376 1376 1418 1710 1418 1459 1168

wBD1500 2439 2561 3171 4025 4025 4147 5001 4147 4269 3415

wBD3000 3415 3586 4440 5635 5635 5806 7001 5806 5977 4781

wBD4500 3503 3678 4554 5780 5780 5955 7181 5955 6130 4904

wWBD6000 4398 4618 5717 7257 7257 7476 9016 7476 7696 6157

wBD7500 4852 5094 6307 8006 8006 8248 9946 8248 8491 6793

wWBD9000 5681 5965 7385 9373 9373 9657 11645 9657 9941 7953

wWBD10500 6603 6933 8584 10895 10895 11225 13536 11225 11555 9244

wWBD12000 6012 6313 7816 9920 9920 10221 12325 10221 10521 8417

wBD12000DD 6645 6977 8638 10964 10964 11296 13622 11296 11628 9303

wWBD15000DD 7991 8390 10388 13185 13185 13584 16381 13584 13984 11187

wWBD18000DD 9982 10481 12977 16471 16471 16970 20464 16970 17469 13975

wWBD21500DD 11603 12183 15084 19145 19145 19726 23787 19726 20306 16245

wBD24000DD 13272 13935 17253 21898 21898 22562 27207 22562 23226 18580

22 Bunker wBUS 2842 2985 3695 4690 4690 4832 5827 4832 4974 3979

wBU10-15 2880 3024 3744 4752 4752 4896 5904 4896 5040 4032

WBU20-25 4141 4348 5384 6833 6833 7040 8489 7040 7247 5798

wBU35 4722 4958 6138 7791 7791 8027 9679 8027 8263 6610

23 Silo wWsiI 14305 15021 18597 23604 23604 24319 29326 24319 25034 20028

30 Container dryer WCD3000 5075 5329 6598 8374 8374 8628 10404 8628 8881 7105

WCD4800-6000 8464 8888 11004 13966 13966 14389 17352 14389 14813 11850

WCD9Q00OOC 9871 10364 12832 16287 16287 16781 20235 16781 17274 13819

31 Drying container WGM20000 5287 5551 6873 8723 8723 8987 10838 8987 9252 7401

WGM30000 7384 7753 9599 12183 12183 12552 15136 12552 12921 10337

40 Skip-dryer WSD100 1513 1588 1967 2496 2496 2572 3101 2572 2647 2118

wWsD400 1286 1351 1672 2122 2122 2187 2637 2187 2251 1801

WSD800 2472 2596 3214 4079 4079 4203 5068 4203 4326 3461

WSD1200-1600 2621 2752 3407 4325 4325 4456 5373 4456 4587 3669

WSD2000-2400 4207 4417 5469 6941 6941 7151 8624 7151 7362 5889

41 Drying skip WSK500 1214 1275 1578 2003 2003 2064 2489 2064 2125 1700

WSK1320 1541 1618 2004 2543 2543 2620 3160 2620 2697 2158

WSK1700 1528 1604 1986 2521 2521 2598 3132 2598 2674 2139

WTM2700 2526 2652 3283 4167 4167 4294 5177 4294 4420 3536

WTM3700 2838 2980 3690 4683 4683 4825 5818 4825 4967 3973

WTC6000-9000 2908 3054 3781 4799 4799 4944 5962 4944 5089 4072

WGM 4219 4430 5485 6962 6962 7173 8649 7173 7384 5907

43  Bagging unit WSF 1859 1952 2417 3067 3067 3160 3811 3160 3253 2603



Cold temperature \Sludge drying solutions

Gastos de viaje 52

Distance in kmm Travel time Car/Flight Field allowance Travel

Country Destination Hours costs costs costs
Euro
100 2 180 24 404
200 4 360 47 807
300 6 540 71 1211
400 7 680 82 1462
500 8 800 94 1694
600 9 900 106 1906
700 10 840 118 1958
800 11 880 129 2109
900 12 900 141 2241
1000 13 960 153 2413
1200 14 1104 165 2669
1400 15 1232 176 2908
1600 16 1344 188 3132
1800 17 1440 200 3340
2000 18 1480 212 3492
2200 19 1628 224 3752
2400 20 1776 235 4011
2600 21 1924 247 4271
2800 22 2072 259 4531
3000 24 2220 282 4902
Near and Middle East
Turkey Istanbul 12 900 141 2241
Israel Tel Aviv 14 1000 165 2565
Agypten Kairo 15 1000 176 2676
Emirate Dubai 18 1100 212 3112
Saudi Arabia Riadh 18 1200 212 3212
Iran Teheran 20 1200 235 3435
Asia
Indien Mumbay 28 1120 329 4249
Malaysia Kuala Lumpur 30 1450 353 4803
Taiwan Taipei 36 1550 424 5574
Korea Seoul 38 1610 447 5857
Japan Tokyo 42 1800 494 6494
Australien Melbourne 46 1800 541 6941
America
Kanada Montreal 23 1120 271 3691
USA New York 24 960 282 3642
USA Chicago 27 1250 318 4268
USA Charleston 28 1250 329 4379
USA New Orleans 30 1450 353 4803
USA Los Angeles 34 1600 400 5400
Colombia Bogota 34 1320 400 5120
Mexico Mexico 35 1320 412 5232
Brasilien Sao Paulo 36 1320 424 5344
Peru Lima 38 1650 447 5897
Urugay Montevideo 40 1580 471 6051
Argentinien Buones Aires 42 1580 494 6274
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Cold temperature \Sludge drying solutions

Ereccion, Puesta en marcha rection

Part

10

11
12
13

20

21

22

23
30

40

Name

Press-dryer

Thickener
Bagging point
Screw press

Bunker-dryer

Belt dryer

Bunker

Silo, suction conveyor
Container-dryer

Skip-dryer

Type

WPDO05..

WPD15..

WPD25..

WPDS0..
WPD50...DD
WTH

WLS

WSP500
WSP1500
WSP2500
WSP5000
WSP7500
WBUOSWBD..
WBU10WBD..
WBU15WBD..
WBU25WBD..
WBU35WBD...DD
WBD400-800
WBD1500-3000
WBD4500-6000
WBD7500-9000
WBD10500-12000
WBD15000-18000DD
WBD21000-24000DD
WBUS

WBU10-15
WBU20-25
WBU35

WSI
WCD3000-6000
WCD9000
WSD100-800
WSD1200-2400
WSF

Days

'_\
5 o u»

~ =
bjm.hwoum.hwml—\-hbl\,

H
N

2.5
3.5
4.5
5.5
7.5
9.5

1.5

2.5

N N R NN SRR

Expert

N N

P R R R RPRRPRPRPRPRRRRRRERERPRPR

N N e e

Fitter

N = = R R N =

N e = R S S S

Total
people
2

P P P NDNDNDNP PP PFPDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNPEPPRPDNDNNDNNNPPEPDNDDNDDNDNDNDNNDNNNDNEDNDDNDDNDDNDDND

53

Costs
Euro€
9500
15200
19000
22800
26600
7600
950
3800
5700
7600
9500
11400
2850
3800
9500
14250
22800
1900
2375
6650
8550
10450
14250
18050
950
1425
1900
2375
13300
5700
7600
950
1900
950
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Cold temperature \Sludge drying solutions

Supervision 53
Part Name Type Days Expert Costs
Euro

WPDO05.. 5 1 4750

WPD15.. 8 1 7600

10 Press-dryer WPD25.. 10 1 9500
WPD50.. 12 1 11400

WPD50...DD 14 1 13300

11  Thickener WTH 4 1 3800
12  Bagging point WLS 1 0
WSP500 2 1 1900

WSP1500 3 1 2850

13 Screw press WSP2500 4 1 3800
WSP5000 5 1 4750

WSP7500 6 1 5700

WBUO5WBD.. 3 1 2850

WBU10WBD.. 4 1 3800

20 Bunker-dryer WBU15WBD.. 5 1 4750
WBU25WBD.. 7.5 1 7125

WBU35WBD...DD 12 1 11400

WBD400-800 2 1 1900

WBD1500-3000 2.5 1 2375

WBD4500-6000 3.5 1 3325

21 Beltdryer WBD7500-9000 4.5 1 4275
WBD10500-12000 5.5 1 5225

WBD15000-18000DD 7.5 1 7125

WBD21000-24000DD 9.5 1 9025

WBUS 1 0 0]

52 Bunker WBU10-15 15 0 0
WBU20-25 2 0 0

WBU35 2.5 0 0

23  Silo, suction conveyor WSI 7 1 6650
30  Container-dryer WCD3000-6000 3 1 2850
WCD9000 4 1 3800

WSD100-800 1 1 950

40  Skip-dryer WSD1200-2400 2 1 1900
WSF 1 0 0]



